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5.2.1 Placement of outgoing students and students progression to higher educa�on during 
the last five years. 

[List of students progressing for higher educa�on with details of programs and ins�tu�on.] 
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Year Name of student who   enrolled 
for higher education

Program 
graduated from  

 Year of 
graduation

Name of institution joined Name of program admitted to 

2022-2023 Riya Chakraborty BME 2023 University of Liverpool, UK MSC(Eng)Biom Eng (Healthcare)
2022-2023 Tanima Dey BME 2023 Arizona State University MS in Biomedical Engineering
2022-2023 Barsana Dey BME 2023 University of Calcutta, Kolkta, WB M Tech in Biomedical Instrumentation
2022-2023 Deboshmita Saha BME 2023 University of Calcutta, Kolkta, WB M Tech in Biomedical Instrumentation
2022-2023 Neel Mitra BME 2023 Praxis Business School, Kolkata WB Post Graduate Diploma in Management
2022-2023 Shampa Nath CE 2023 University of Applied Sciences Erfurt MS on Sustainable Engineering of 

Infrastructure
2022-2023 Abhigyan Halder CE 2023 University of Applied Sciences Erfurt MS on  Sustainable Engineering of 

Infrastructure
2022-2023 Benita Sarkar CE 2023 Technical University Dresden Master of Science on Advanced 

Computational and Civil Engineering 
2022-2023 Debmallya Ghosh CE 2023 Indian Institute of Engineering Science and 

Technology, Shibpur
Master of Technology course in the 
branch Transportation Engineering

2022-2023 Debarshi Das CE 2023 Visvesvaraya National Institute of Technology M.Tech in Geotechnical Engineering
2022-2023 Promugdha Bhattacharya ECE 2023 NIT-Kalikut MTECH
2022-2023 Souvik Sen ECE 2023 IIEST-Shibpur MTECH
2022-2023 Rituja Bakshi ECE 2023 IIT-Bombay MBA
2022-2023 Aman Kumar ECE 2023 IIT-Madras MS
2022-2023 Soham Banerjee ECE 2023 Calcytta University M.Tech
2022-2023 Priyanka Dutta ECE 2023 IIT-Kharagpur PhD
2022-2023 Ribhu Chakraborty EE 2021 IIT Palakkad (joined in 2023) M.Tech Power Electronics and Power 

System
2022-2023 Soumyadeep Chakraborty EE 2021 SIBM (Symbiosis, Nagpur) (Joined in 2023) MBA
2022-2023 Nobodeet Choudhury EE 2019 IIT Kharagpur ( joined in 2023) SRF at Dept. of CSE
2022-2023 Neha Sarbadhikary EE 2020 IIM Shillong (joined in 2023) MBA
2022-2023 Rishav Dey EE 2021 BITs Pillani, Hyderabad, Joined in 2023  M.E Embedded Systems
2022-2023 Tiyasha Saha IT 2023 Alliance School of Business, University, Karnataka MBA
2022-2023 Ankita Bera IT 2023 Liveropool , London MSC Adv Comp Sci w Ind
2022-2023 Mayank Kumar Gupta IT 2023 University of Bourgogne, France Master in Computer Vision,
2022-2023 Arnab Mukherjee ME 2023 TU Bergakademie Freiberg, Germany MS in Computational Material Science
2021-2022 Subharanjan De AEIE 2022 Chimes Aviation Academy Commercial Pilot Training
2021-2022 Aritra Daspoddar BME 2022 IIT Bombay M.Tech in Biomedical Engineering
2021-2022 Tanima Dey BME 2022 Katz School of Science and Health at Yeshiva Biotechnology Management and 
2021-2022 Sambit Saha BME 2022 Jadavpur University M.E in Biomedical Engineering
2021-2022 Sayan Khan BME 2022 Jadavpur University M.E in Biomedical Engineering

Students progressing to higher education during the last five years

   NETAJI SUBHASH ENGINEERING COLLEGE
Techno City, Garia, Kolkata – 700 152



2021-2022 Poulami Chakraborty BME 2022 Jadavpur University M.E in Biomedical Engineering
2021-2022 Debarshi Das CE 2022 NIT Durgapur M.Tech in Geotechnical Engineering
2021-2022 Kaustav Sahu CE 2022 NIT Bhopal M.Tech in Geotechnical Engineering
2021-2022 Abhijit Das CE 2022 University of Windsor, Kanada M.E in Structural Engineering
2021-2022 Sayan Mondal CE 2022 University of Windsor, Kanada M.E in Structural Engineering
2021-2022 Sagnik Chakraborti CSE 2022  IIT Kharagpur Accepted Mtech in Computer Science 

and Technology offer from IIT 
2021-2022 Rudranil Maity CSE 2022 New Jersey Institute of Technology MS- Cyber Security, New Jersey 

Institute of Technology
2020-2021 Poulami Mandal BME 2021 IIT Bombay M.Tech. Biomedical Engineering 
2020-2021 Sayantani Chakraborty BME 2021 Juadavpur University M.Tech in Biomedical Engineering

2020-2021 Satabhisha Ghosh BME 2021 IIT Kanpur
M.Tech in Material Science & 
Engineering

2020-2021 Ishtiaque Ahmed EE 2021 NIT Calicut M.Tech Signal Processing
2020-2021 Trisha Basu EE 2021 IBS Hyderabad MBA
2020-2021 Sayantan Kundu EE 2021 University of Texas at Dallas MS Computer Science
2020-2021 Mayukh Das ME 2021 Universita di Bologna, Forli, Emilia-Romangna, Italy Masters in Aerospace Engineering
2020-2021 Shreyanshu CSE 2021 IIT - Dhanbad M.Tech CSE
2020-2021 YOGESH KUMAR SAHU CSE 2021 DHANBAD,IIT PATNA,IIT ROPAR AND MTECH M.Tech CSE
2020-2021 SAYAN MONDAL CE 2021 UNIVERSITY OF WINDSOR M.ENG-CIVIL ENGINEERING
2020-2021 ABHIJIT DAS CE 2021 UNIVERSITY OF WINDSOR M.ENG-CIVIL ENGINEERING

2020-2021
NILESH KUMAR SINHA

CE 2021
MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY BHOPAL

M.TECH IN URBAN PLANNING

2020-2021
JHILIK GANTAIT

CE 2021
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
DURGAPUR

M.TECH IN ENVIRONMENTAL 
SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

2020-2021 Souvik Bhattacharya IT 2021 University of Liverpool Masters of Computer Science
2020-2021 Karan Singh IT 2021 Indraprastha Institute of Information Technology Mtech in CSE

2020-2021
Reetika Gautam IT

2021
University of burgundy, France Masters in Computer vision and 

medical imaging
2019-2020 Srija Chakraborty BME 2020 Ohio State University, USA INTEGRATED PhD PROGRAM
2019-2020 Prarthita Sharma BME 2020 Otto Von Guericke University, Magdeburg, Germany Masters in Medical Systems 
2019-2020 Arnabesh Das BME 2020 RWTH Aachen University, GERMANY Master’s course of study in Biomedical 

Engineering 
2019-2020 Shreya Pal CE 2020 Jadavpur University M.E. - Spl. STRUCTURAL REPAIR & 

RETROFIT ENGG.
2019-2020 Ashish Choubey TT 2020 NIT Bhopal Energy System Management
2019-2020 ANJALI PRAKASH IT 2020 DELHI UNIVERSITY PGDCSL
2019-2020 BHARTI SAHU IT 2020 DR. B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE  

OF TECHNOLOGY, JALANDHAR
COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

2019-2020 SUSTHANU SARKAR & Syed Md. Atifuz ZamanME 2020 Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology, Patiala M.E Thermal Engineering 
2019-2020 Khondker Saif Adil ME 2020 National Institute Technology Agartala M.Tech in Thermal Science and 

Engineering



2019-2020 Saurav Ghosh ME 2020 Indian Institute of Social Welfare & Business 
Management

MBA in Transportation & Logistics 
Management

2019-2020 SOUMYADEEP SARKAR ME 2020 HALDIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY M.Tech In Mechanical Engineering
2019-2020 MOUPALI AGARWALA ME 2020 JALPAIGURI GOVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGE M.Tech In Mechanical Engineering
2018-2019 Arnabesh Das BME 2019 RWTH Aachen University, Germany MS in Biomedical Engineering
2018-2019 Srija Chakraborty BME 2019 The Ohio State University, USA Ph.D Program in Biomedical 
2018-2019 Prarthita Sharma BME 2019 Otto- Van Guericke University Magdeburg, M.S course: Medical Systems 

Engineering
2018-2019 Ankita Das AEIE 2018 Jadavpur University M.Tech in Instrumentation and 

Electronics Engineering















PRAXIS BUSINESS SCHOOL - A DIVISON OF PRAXIS BUSINESS SCHOOL FOUNDATION

Bakrahat Road – Charaktala, P.O. Rasapunja, 24 Parganas – South, Kolkata – 700104Tel: +91 7676 160 161

April 5, 2023

Sub: Admission to the Post Graduate Diploma in Management (2023-2025)

Dear Neel Mitra,

This has reference to your application to the AICTE approved two-year Post Graduate Diploma in Management
(2023 - 2025) at Praxis Business School. We are pleased to inform you that you have been selected for the
Program and look forward to having you amidst us.

The entire team of Praxis Business School is driven by the desire to create business professionals who can
participate in and contribute to the digitally transforming economy.

We hope that your two years at Praxis will see you grow both as a professional and as a person, so that you can
‘celebrate your worth’ and contribute significantly in any domain you choose to be a part of.

The admission offer details are in Annexure A and the Program fee details are in Annexure B. Annexure C
provides the loan details.

If you are eligible to receive any of the Scholarships offered by Praxis Business School, you may send your
application along with the admission confirmation. Scholarships are awarded at the start of the Program to
eligible candidates on ‘first come first served’ basis subject to the allocated amount. Applications after the start of
classes are not accepted.

On receiving your acceptance of the admission offer, we will communicate the details of the induction schedule
and specifications of the laptop that you will be required to have during your stay at Praxis that will facilitate your
smooth integration into the life at Praxis. We look forward to a stimulating association with you.

PrithwisMukerjee
Director
Praxis Business School



PRAXIS BUSINESS SCHOOL - A DIVISON OF PRAXIS BUSINESS SCHOOL FOUNDATION

DETAILS OF ADMISSION OFFER (ANNEXURE A)

Payment Details
To accept our offer of admission to the Post Graduate Diploma in Management (2023-2025), please remit a sum
of Rs. 51,000/- (Rupees Fifty One Thousand) in one of the following ways:

1. Courier Demand Draft/ Cheque in favor of “Praxis Business School Foundation” to the Praxis Campus.
DD should be payable at Kolkata.

2. Deposit Demand Draft /Cheque (Payable at par at Kolkata) directly to the Praxis Bank Account details
given below.
(Cash Deposits are not accepted and not acknowledged)

3. Pay directly to the Praxis Bank Account by RTGS/ NEFT/Internet banking.
4. Pay online by using the Payment Gateway link available on the Praxis website

Bank Details
Account Name : PRAXIS BUSINESS SCHOOL FOUNDATION
Bank Name : IDBI BANK (Behala Branch)
Account No :PRAXISPGDM220708
IFSC CODE : IBKL0001184

Acceptance of Offer
In acceptance of the offer, please sign the declaration given below and courier a copy of this page to the Praxis
Campus at: Praxis Business School, Bakrahat Road, P.O–Rasapunja, Next to Gems Akademia
International
School, 24 Parganas South, Kolkata- 700104
You may retain a copy of this page for your future reference.

DECLARATION

I have read the Offer letter and accept the Terms & Conditions regarding admission criteria and schedule of
payments mentioned in Annexure B. I sign this acceptance offer out of my own free will. The details are
mentioned below:
Name :
Address :

Phone no : Mobile:
Mode of payment: DD Couriered / DD or Cheque deposited in Praxis Acc/ Bank Transfer/Payment Gateway
DD No/Cheque No/ Transaction ID: Dated:
Bank Name & Branch:

Signature: Date: Place:



PRAXIS BUSINESS SCHOOL - A DIVISON OF PRAXIS BUSINESS SCHOOL FOUNDATION

Bakrahat Road – Charaktala, P.O. Rasapunja, 24 Parganas – South, Kolkata – 700104 Tel: +91 7676 160 161

PROGRAM FEE (ANNEXURE B)
SCHEDULE OF PAYMENT

Amount in Indian Rupees INSTALLMENTS

Pay by
Admission First Second Third Fourth
07.04. 23 04. 05.2023 October 15,2023 June15, 2024 October 15,2024

PROGRAM FEE
Admission Confirmation 51000
Tuition Fee 165000 165000 165000 165000
Course Material 20000 20000 20000 20000
Placement Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000
Library & IT Infrastructure 5000 5000 5000 5000
Campus Maintenance 15000 15000 15000 15000
Total Fee 51000 210000 210000 210000 210000
Caution Deposit (Refundable) 30000
Installment - Day Scholars 51000 240000 210000 210000 210000

LIVING EXPENSES
Hostel Fee 50000 50000 50000 50000
Installment - Hostel Residents 51000 290000 260000 260000 260000

The admission confirmation fee is payable within April 07 2023
The First Installment fee is payable within May 04, 2023(Please refer to the table above for applicable
amount)

* Praxis provides residential accommodation within the campus with single room occupancy for its PGDM students.
Students will have to bear the food charges at actual.

Refunds: As per AICTE Norms

Laptop: Each student must have a Wi-Fi enabled personal laptop before the start of classes. For the Business Analytics
program, the laptop has to be a 64 bit machine and should be equipped with minimum of 6 GB RAM.

Disputes: Any disputes are subject to the jurisdiction of Kolkata courts only.

Note: This admission offer is subject to your complying with all the eligibility criteria. If it is found that theinformation
furnished by you in your application is incorrect and/or that you do not meet the eligibility criteria for admission, your
admission to the Institute will be cancelled forthwith.

Bakrahat Road – Charaktala, P.O. Rasapunja, 24 Parganas – South, Kolkata – 700104 Tel: +91 7676 160



PRAXIS BUSINESS SCHOOL - A DIVISON OF PRAXIS BUSINESS SCHOOL FOUNDATION

161

LOAN DETAILS (ANNEXURE C)

Students may approach any bank for educational Loans.

Praxis has banking arrangements with the following financial services institutes for student loans. Students are
requested to contact the loan providers directly for more information:

Loan Provider Contact Person Contact Number

Credila Mr Sunil Singh 9874494069/7059505151

IDBI Bank Ms Sushruta Bhadra- +91 85858 99877

Bank of Baroda Sikendar 7003180929

Axis Bank Sumit Saha 8017750405

FinMomenta Customer Care +91 85858 99877

While the documentation required for loan processing may be similar; the loan interest rates, time required for
the process and disbursement parameters may vary from bank to bank. Students are advised to discuss with
multiple loan providers and avail the most suitable offer.

Indicative list of documentation required for education loan with any financial institution:

A.Student documents
⁻ 4 Passport size photograph
⁻ Academic documents from Class X till date
⁻ Entrance Test Result/Score
⁻ ID Proof & Sign Proof
⁻ Current and permanent address proof

B.Co-Borrower documents
⁻ 4 Passport size photograph
⁻ ID Proof & Sign Proof
⁻ Current and permanent address proof
⁻ 3 to 6months Salary Slip
⁻ 6to 12 months Bank Statement where salary is Credited
⁻ Form-16 or ITR of last two years Disbursement
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Mr. 
Abhigyan Halder 
c/o Tarun Kanti Halder 
Jahura Bazar Lane, 1/66 A 
Kasba, Kolkata 
700042 Kolkata 
Indien 
 

 

 
Notification of Admission 

 
Dear Mr. Halder, 
 
We are happy to inform you that you have been admitted to the  
 

Master’s degree program Sustainable Engineering of Infrastructure 
at the University of Applied Sciences Erfurt for Summer Semester 2023. 

 
Your qualifications have been reviewed by UniAssist and deemed equivalent to a three-year Bachelor's 
degree from a German university. According to § 3 (3) of the Program Regulations for the Master's in 
Sustainable Engineering of Infrastructure, admission can only be granted after successful completion of a 
6-semester Bachelor's degree in Civil Engineering if a 16-week engineering work placement and a 
placement report with accompanying colloquium are proven to have been successfully completed before 
the student applies to write their Master's thesis. 
Therefore, you are obliged to undertake a 16-week engineering placement. Without proof of your 
engineering placement, you will not be allowed to begin work on your Master's thesis.  
 
If you have any questions, please contact Prof. Dr. Arndt:  
Email:  ralf.arndt@fh-erfurt.de   Phone:  +49 361 6700-953 
 
Enclosed you will find the application for enrolment and the application for your student services card 
(Thoska). Please fill out the application forms and return them to us by post by 15.03.2023 at the latest. 
Please also send us certified copies of your original certificates by post. If you have already 

completed an internship, please also submit this proof. 

Once you have successfully enrolled, you can visit the Student Admissions Office during opening hours to 
collect your Thoska card and the access details to your university account.  
 
German language skills are not required for this degree program. 
 
From 3 April until 5 April 2023, we are holding special induction days so that you can get to know our 
university and explore the city of Erfurt. We will also give you important tips for starting your studies. 
In addition, you have the opportunity to attend a preparatory course in German. This course begins on 
Monday, 27 March 2023 at 10 a.m. and will take place in Language Lab C (room 2.1.07) every day from 
10 a.m. until 2.30 p.m. 
For updates and further information, please visit the website: https://www.fh-erfurt.de/fakultaeten-und-
fachrichtungen/bauingenieurwesen-und-konservierung-restaurierung/bauingenieurwesen/master-
sustainable-engineering-of-infrastructure 

Centre for Student and Academic 
Affairs 
- Student Admissions Office - 
Ms. Birkemeyer 
 
Postfach 45 01 55 
99051 Erfurt 
Tel. no.: +49(0)361 6700 - 111 
 

studierendenservice@fh-erfurt.de 
www.fh-erfurt.de 
 

Opening times:  

Tuesdays and Thursdays 
9:00 - 12:00 a.m. 
1:00 - 3:00 p.m. 
Room: 7.E.19 

 

Erfurt, 9. December 2022 

mailto:ralf.arndt@fh-erfurt.de
https://www.fh-erfurt.de/fakultaeten-und-fachrichtungen/bauingenieurwesen-und-konservierung-restaurierung/bauingenieurwesen/master-sustainable-engineering-of-infrastructure
https://www.fh-erfurt.de/fakultaeten-und-fachrichtungen/bauingenieurwesen-und-konservierung-restaurierung/bauingenieurwesen/master-sustainable-engineering-of-infrastructure
https://www.fh-erfurt.de/fakultaeten-und-fachrichtungen/bauingenieurwesen-und-konservierung-restaurierung/bauingenieurwesen/master-sustainable-engineering-of-infrastructure
http://www.fh-erfurt.de/
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Sincerely, 
The Student Admissions Office 
This notification was automatically generated in accordance with section 37 (5) of the ThürVwVfG and is valid without a signature. 
 

Enclosures 

Application for enrolment  
Application for the issue of a Thoska card 
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International Office

Technische Universität Dresden, 01062 Dresden 

  

Benita Sarkar 
c/o Ranjit Kumar Sarkar 
Natun Pally, PO- Mangalbari 
PS-Malda 
732142 West Bengal 
INDIEN 

16. Juni 2023 
 

Kontakt über: ServiceCenterStudium

Telefon: +49 351 463-42000
E-Mail: studium.international@tu-

dresden.de

Zulassungsbescheid für das Wintersemester 2023/24 
Letter of Admission for the winter semester 2023/24

Benita Sarkar, 17.04.2001, Indien
Bewerbungsnummer 576185

Angestrebter Abschluss Master of Science
Studiengang Advanced Computational and Civil Engineering Structural Studies - 

ACCESS
Fachsemester 1

Die Unterrichtssprache dieses Studiengangs ist Englisch. 
The language of instruction of this degree programme is English.

Wir freuen uns, Ihnen mitzuteilen, dass Sie zum Studium in oben genanntem Studiengang zugelassen sind.
We are pleased to inform you that you are admitted to the degree programme named above.  

Semesterbeginn / Start of semester: 01.10.2023 

Für die Immatrikulation sind unten genannte Formalitäten zu erledigen bzw. Dokumente 
einzureichen. Bitte beachten Sie dazu die Hinweise in den "Informationen zur Immatrikulation", 
welche Sie als PDF mit diesem Bescheid erhalten haben. 
For enrollment, the formalities listed below must be completed respectively documents must be submitted. 
Please note the information in the "Enrollment Information", which you have received as a PDF with this 
notification.

• Antrag auf Immatrikulation / Student Registration
• Überweisung des Semesterbeitrages / Transfer of the semester fee
• Abschluss einer in Deutschland gültigen Krankenversicherung bzw. digitale Meldung durch 

eine gesetzliche Krankenkasse in Deutschland / Conclusion of a health insurance policy valid in 
Germany respectively digital notification by a statutory health insurance company in Germany

• Nicht-EU Angehörige: Vorlage gültiges Visum für Studienzwecke oder gültige 
Aufenthaltserlaubnis / Non-EU Citizens: valid student visa or valid residence permit

• Abschlusszeugnis der Hochschule mit Fächer- und Notenübersicht und mit offizieller 
Übersetzung in die deutsche oder englische Sprache 
Certificate of graduation with overview of subjects and grades and with official translation into German 
or English language
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Postadresse (Briefe)
Technische Universität Dresden
International Office
01062 Dresden

(Einschreiben, Pakete u.ä.)
Technische Universität Dresden
Helmholtzstraße 10
01069 Dresden

Besuchsadresse
Mommsenstraße 6
01069 Dresden
Internet / Öffnungszeiten
tu-dresden.de/internationales

barrierefreier
Zugang

von beiden Seiten
möglich

Kein Zugang für elektronisch signierte sowie elektronisch verschlüsselte Dokumente.

Dieser Zulassungsbescheid gilt nur für die Aufnahme des Studiums im angegebenen Semester. Im 
Falle einer verspäteten Erteilung des Visums ist die Aufnahme des Studiums noch bis einen Monat 
nach Semesterbeginn möglich.
This letter of admission is valid only for the stated semester. In case of delayed issuance of your visa 
commencement of studies is still possible one month after the start of the semester.

Rechtsbehelfsbelehrung: Gegen diesen Bescheid kann innerhalb eines Monats nach seiner 
Bekanntgabe schriftlich beim International Office, Technische Universität Dresden, 01062 Dresden 
oder zur Niederschrift im International Office, Technische Universität Dresden, Mommsenstraße 6, 
01069 Dresden, Widerspruch eingelegt werden.

Legal information on right to appeal: You may appeal against this decision within one month after its announce-
ment in writing at the International Office, Technische Universität Dresden, 01062 Dresden or in writing at the 
International Office, Technische Universität Dresden, Mommsenstraße 6, 01069 Dresden.

Diese Bescheinigung wurde maschinell erstellt und ist ohne Siegel und Unterschrift gültig.

Die Gültigkeitsprüfung (Verifikation) dieser Bescheinigung ist über folgende Webadresse möglich: http://tu-
dresden.de/service/slm/verifikation Verifikationsnummer: 4PPFexCw5dHsGw5ihEJ1jA2





INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, SHIBPUR 

Certified that Mr. DEBMALLYA GHOSH 

Provisional Certificate of Admission to Master of Technology -(2023 -2024) 

HOWRAH -711103 

Ph: 26684561; Fax: 26682916; Website : www.iiests.ac.in 
(Formerly Bengal Engineering and Science University, Shibpur) 

has been admitted provisionaly in the Semester -1 

SID No: l|EST232400914 (for office use only). 

of Master of Technology course in the branch Transportation Engineering. 

for the Academic Session 2023-2024 having Enrollment No 2023CEM021. Provisional Registration permission date is 21-AUG-23. 

Fhis eertiicate wit expire with the issuance of Registration Certificate after physical verification of all original documents 

Asst. Registrar ( Academic ) 

Science rah -71, 

ueig 

3.(W.8) 
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Ms. 
Shampa Nath 
c/o Santosh nath 
New Garia Sreenagar, 1798 
Kolkata Indien 
 

 

 
Notification of Admission 

 
Dear Ms. Nath, 
 
We are happy to inform you that you have been admitted to the  
 

Master’s degree program Sustainable Engineering of Infrastructure 
at the University of Applied Sciences Erfurt for Summer Semester 2023. 

 
Your qualifications have been reviewed by UniAssist and deemed equivalent to a three-year Bachelor's 
degree from a German university. According to § 3 (3) of the Program Regulations for the Master's in 
Sustainable Engineering of Infrastructure, admission can only be granted after successful completion of a 
6-semester Bachelor's degree in Civil Engineering if a 16-week engineering work placement and a 
placement report with accompanying colloquium are proven to have been successfully completed before 
the student applies to write their Master's thesis. 
Therefore, you are obliged to undertake a 16-week engineering placement. Without proof of your 
engineering placement, you will not be allowed to begin work on your Master's thesis.  
 
If you have any questions, please contact Prof. Dr. Arndt:  
Email:  ralf.arndt@fh-erfurt.de   Phone:  +49 361 6700-953 
 
Enclosed you will find the application for enrolment and the application for your student services card 
(Thoska). Please fill out the application forms and return them to us by post by 15.03.2023 at the latest. 
Please also send us certified copies of your original certificates by post. If you have already 

completed an internship, please also submit this proof. 

Once you have successfully enrolled, you can visit the Student Admissions Office during opening hours to 
collect your Thoska card and the access details to your university account.  
 
German language skills are not required for this degree program. 
 
From 3 April until 5 April 2023, we are holding special induction days so that you can get to know our 
university and explore the city of Erfurt. We will also give you important tips for starting your studies. 
In addition, you have the opportunity to attend a preparatory course in German. This course begins on 
Monday, 27 March 2023 at 10 a.m. and will take place in Language Lab C (room 2.1.07) every day from 
10 a.m. until 2.30 p.m. 
For updates and further information, please visit the website: https://www.fh-erfurt.de/fakultaeten-und-
fachrichtungen/bauingenieurwesen-und-konservierung-restaurierung/bauingenieurwesen/master-
sustainable-engineering-of-infrastructure 
Sincerely, 

Centre for Student and Academic 
Affairs 
- Student Admissions Office - 
Ms. Birkemeyer 
 
Postfach 45 01 55 
99051 Erfurt 
Tel. no.: +49(0)361 6700 - 111 
 

studierendenservice@fh-erfurt.de 
www.fh-erfurt.de 
 

Opening times:  

Tuesdays and Thursdays 
9:00 - 12:00 a.m. 
1:00 - 3:00 p.m. 
Room: 7.E.19 

 

Erfurt, 9. December 2022 

mailto:ralf.arndt@fh-erfurt.de
https://www.fh-erfurt.de/fakultaeten-und-fachrichtungen/bauingenieurwesen-und-konservierung-restaurierung/bauingenieurwesen/master-sustainable-engineering-of-infrastructure
https://www.fh-erfurt.de/fakultaeten-und-fachrichtungen/bauingenieurwesen-und-konservierung-restaurierung/bauingenieurwesen/master-sustainable-engineering-of-infrastructure
https://www.fh-erfurt.de/fakultaeten-und-fachrichtungen/bauingenieurwesen-und-konservierung-restaurierung/bauingenieurwesen/master-sustainable-engineering-of-infrastructure
http://www.fh-erfurt.de/
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3/20/23, 3:45 PM Netaji Subhash Engineering College Mail - Fwd: Information about my present status

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=2829a25a05&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1759964852668683444&simpl=msg-f:1759964852668683444 1/1

Bijoy Kantha <bijoy.kantha@nsec.ac.in>

Fwd: Information about my present status

1 message

ujjal sengupta <ujjal.sengupta@nsec.ac.in> Fri, Mar 10, 2023 at 12:57 PM
To: Bijoy Kantha <bijoy.kantha@nsec.ac.in>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Aman Kumar <amanvb.9213@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, Mar 10, 2023, 12:50

Subject: Information about my present status

To: <ujjal.sengupta@nsec.ac.in>


Hello sir,
My name is Aman Kumar(student ID-1710903081),I have completed my B.tech in ECE branch from NSEC Kolkata in 2021,and right now I am doing my MS in
Image processing and Computer Vision from IIT Madras, Chennai.

Respectfully yours
Aman Kumar 

mailto:amanvb.9213@gmail.com
mailto:ujjal.sengupta@nsec.ac.in


INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
KHARAGPUR - 721302
ACADEMIC (PGS&R) SECTION

No. : IIT/ACAD (PGS&R)/Ph.D./ADMN/AUTUMN/2023-2024/EC
Dated : 09-06-2023

To
Mr./Ms. PRIYANKA DUTTA
P-3 SREENAGAR GARIA STATION, P.O.-PANCHASAYAR Vill/City : KOLKATA P.S. : Dist. : State : WEST BENGAL Pin : 700094

 
SUBJECT: Offer of Admission to the Research Programme (Ph.D.)  Institute
Reference : Your Application No. 2023101211600

Dear Mr./Ms. PRIYANKA DUTTA

It is a pleasure to inform you that you are provisionally selected for admission to the Research Programme of this Institute leading to the Ph.D.
degree in the Department/Centre/School of  Electronics and Electrical Communication Engg. of the Institute. 
Please report to the Institute on 14.07.2023 at 9:00 a.m. in the Kalidas Auditorium located in the Vikramshila Complex of the Institute for admission to
PhD programme. At the time of reporting you will have to submit the following as applicable (please download the blank annexures from    link
 https://erp.iitkgp.ac.in/IITKGPApplications/offerLinks  using your email-id and password, provided during online application):
(a) ERP Profile, Certificate of Medical Fitness (Annex 1), Guardian's Declaration (Annex 2), Student's Undertaking form (Annex 3), and OBC-NCL
certificate in Govt. of India format issued on or after 01.04.2022 (Annex 4) and EWS certificate issued as per Govt. of India format (Annex 5).
(b) Copies of Certificates and Marksheets of  the qualifying examinations along with originals for verification.
(c) Self attested photocopies of all testimonials, valid GATE, NET or Inspire Cerrtificates and Marksheeets (starting from Class 10 onwards) along
with originals for verification.
(d) A person who is in employment and is selected for admission under Regular with Assistantship and Individual Fellowsip category, must resign
from the present job and produce the acceptance of resignation by the employer at the time of joining or produce a document that he/she is not
receiving any salary from his/her employer along with proper document of sanctioned leave.
Important Note : The minimum CGPA or Marks of a candidate must be 6.5 (in 10 point scale) or 60% in the case of
Engineering/Science/Commerce/Managment/Law disciplines and 6.0 or 55% in casse of Humanities, Social Sciences and MBBS degree.
The CGPA will not be converted into percentage of marks if the degree awarding Institute provides marks in CGPA system. Their
admission will be based on the CGPA awarded in the transcript. In case you are not in a position to produce the orginal degee certificate
and marksheet on the registration date, you must provide course completion certificate from the Principal of your college. Your
registration is liable to be cancelled if you fail to produce your degree certificate and marksheet or do not meet the criteria of minimum
marks as mentioned above by Septmber 30, 2023.
Failing to comply with any of the above requirements will automatically lead to the cancellation of admission to the Ph.D programme at IIT Kharagpur
and the student will have to leave the programme.
The information on mode of payment of fees is available on ERP home page (https://erp.iitkgp.ac.in). The fees as given below is to be paid on or
before 13.07.2023. The fee structure and the amount are subject to change from time to time.

 

Sl. No. Particulars

Amount (Rs.)
(For
GE/OBC/EWS
category)   

Amount (Rs.)
(For
SC/ST/PwD category)

1. Tuition Fees 2500.00 ---
2. Institute Fees 11,850.00 11,850.00

3.
Institute Fees (Electricity & Water
Charges and Technology Film Society)

1100.00 1100.00

4. Caution Money (Refundable) 6000.00 6000.00
5. Hall Establishment Charges 18,300.00 18,300.00
6. Hall Budget 1000.00 1000.00
7. Hostel Overhead Charges 880.00 880.00
8. Mess Charge/Advance 14,000.00 14,000.00
9. Insurance Premium 2500.00 2500.00
10. Student Brotherhood Fund 200.00 200.00
  TOTAL  : 58,330.00 55,830.00

Kindly note that your offer of admission will automatically be cancelled in case you fail to join the programme on the above mentioned
date. As IIT Kharagpur issues identification through a smart card, it is obligatory on your part to enter your relevant personal details in the Institute
ERP Sys tem before  you  repor t  fo r  jo in ing .  You may download the  o f fe r  le t te r  th rough on l ine  app l i ca t ion  por ta l
(https://erp.iitkgp.ac.in/IITKGPApplications/index?admiss_ch=01 ) using your email-id and password, provided during online application.
It may be noted that due to a large increase in student strength and ongoing hall construction activities, the Institute is not in a position to
offer hostel accommodation to all newly admitted research scholars. Hence the newly admitted scholars must be prepared to find their
own accommodation outside the campus for at least one year.
While the entire selection process is carried out with due care, any inadvertent error cannot be ruled out by the Institute. The Institute reseves the
right to rectify any error at  a later stage.
We look forward to meet you at IIT Kharagpur.

Joint Registrar (Academic)

Generation Date : Jun 9, 2023 6:43 PM  Generated Through ERP, IITKGP

https://erp.iitkgp.ac.in/IITKGPApplications/offerLinks


National lInstitute of Technology Calicut 
N.I.T Campus(P.O), Calicut-67360 1,Kerala, India 

cu 
Admission Record for M.Tech/M.Plan Programme 2022-2023 

Roll Number M220331EC 

Scheme GATE 

Gate Score 475 

Name PROMUGDHA BHATTACHARYA (M) 

Date Of Birth 02.08.2000 

Branch TELECOMMUNICATION 

Department 
ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

Date of Admission 17.08.2022 

NO 
WEST BENGAL Physically Challenged: State 

OPEN 
GEN Quota CategoryY 

Name of Mother MITHU BHATTACHARYA 
Name of Father PRONAY BHATTACHARYA 

Permanent Address 
Correspondence Address 

23/20/3 23/20/3 
GARIAHAT ROAD 

GARIAHAT ROAD 
KOLKATA KOLKATA 
KOLKATA-(DIST) KOLKATA-(DIST) 
WEST BENGAL 

WEST BENGAL 
PIN-700029 PIN-700029 

Phone 9831404434 
Phone 8583923737 

Email lecopro123@gmail.com Email lecopro123@gmail.com 

RECEIPT 
Details of the Fees collected at the time of Admission 

AMOUNT DATE BANK RECEIPT NO 
DDIDU NUMBER 

41,505.00 17.08.2022 SBI NITC C5/C/22/465 
DUJS718422 

Chairpersonpe Admissions 
NIT Calicut 

AOm/s Sio 

Calcu 



HT Bombay 
A Statutory Institute under 
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India 

Rituja Bakshi 

ID valid upto: 31/07/2025 

0 ,/ 23M2381 



/ STUDENT 

Rltuja Bakshi 

mu,q / Programme 
MBA 

I Department 
Shallesh J. Mehta School of Management 

(cfa JJc / Blood Group : B+ve 

Ill II 1111111111111111 II Ill ® Cf) 
23M2381 

4-trar / Validity : 31/07/2025 

"'IQldllitfft.w ;ff q4; / Emergency Contacts: 
I Home: 9831196724, 9830313046 

311l3'Tfzt 1jU / IIT Bombay: 98333 37979/38989 
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Personal Details

 GATE Registration ID  EC22S36510011  Candidate's Name  SOUVIK SEN

 Father's Name  Bhaskar Sen  Mother's Name  Suparna Sen

 Gender  Male  Date of Birth  13-12-1999

 Category  General  GATE Exam Year  2022

 GATE Score  412  GATE Exam Paper  Electronics and Communication
Engineering

 GATE Marks out of 100  30

Sub Category

Person with Disability No

Seat Allotment Details

Round No. Choice No. Allotted Institute Name Allotted Academic Program Allotted
Category

Group Id

2 13 Indian Institute of Engineering Science and
Technology, Shibpur, District Howrah

Communication Engineering & Signal
Processing

OPEN G1

Fee Payment Details

Fee Type Transaction ID Payment Mode Amount (Rs) Payment Date

Seat Acceptance Fee pay_Jm2YrIZyo0XF3A SBI 30000 26/06/2022 12:56:33

Registration Fee Payment pay_JZRbGE6UVJk2jD SBI 3000 25/05/2022 04:59:08

Qualification Details

Qualifying Degree Marks Details

Passing Status Appearing

Passing Year 2022

Qualifying Degree Bachelor of Engineering/Technology (BE/B.Tech)

Qualifying Discipline Name B.E./B.Tech. in Electronics and Communication Engineering

Result Mode --

Uploaded Documents

Signature

Mark sheet of Class XII

Document for Proof of date of birth

Photo ID proof as per Govt. of India norms

GATE score card

Grade/Mark sheets of qualifying examination for all semesters,if awaited then uptill pre-final semester

Degree/Provisional certificate/Course completion certificate

Document Verification Details

Remarks THE CANDIDATE IS OFFERED PROVISIONAL ADMISSION, SUBJECT TO
SUBMISSION OF HIS/HER FINAL UG RESULT BEFORE THE
STIPULATED DATE.

Changes During Verification NONE

Document Verifying Officer Center Incharge

(DR SANTANU MAITY) (PROF BINAY KRISHNA GHORAI)

Centralized Counselling for M.Tech/M.Arch/M.Plan Admissions
CCMT 2022

DOCUMENT VERIFICATION CENTER:INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, SHIBPUR,
DISTRICT HOWRAH

Online Document Verification Certificate
Document Verification Date & Time:27-06-2022 09:36:56

Round Number:2

Generated On 27-06-2022 09:36:57 AM Page No. 1



16/11/2023, 15:19 Neha Sarbadhikary - Indian Institute of Management, Shillong - Greater Kolkata Area | LinkedIn

https://www.linkedin.com/in/neha-sarbadhikary-b749b1125/ 1/9

Articles by Neha

Neha Sarbadhikary
IIM Shillong PGP '25 | Infosys | ITC Infotech | NSEC
Greater Kolkata Area
2K followers ·  500+ connections

  
See your mutual connections

Join to view profile

Infosys

From Core Engineering to Coding how I moved my career path
By Neha Sarbadhikary

https://www.linkedin.com/signup/public-profile-join?vieweeVanityName=neha-sarbadhikary-b749b1125&trk=public_profile_top-card-primary-button-join-to-view-profile
https://www.linkedin.com/company/infosys?trk=public_profile_topcard-past-company
https://www.linkedin.com/pulse/from-core-engineering-coding-how-i-moved-my-career-neha-sarbadhikary?trk=public_profile_article_view
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fneha-sarbadhikary-b749b1125&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_nav-header-signin
https://www.linkedin.com/?trk=public_profile_nav-header-logo
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Activity

Sep 16, 2021

IIM Shillong's 3rd CXO Round Table Meet in Bangalore was a gathering of
luminaries, thought leaders, and stakeholders, fostering insightful…
Liked by Neha Sarbadhikary

Today I will give access to Spotify DCF model, Inside the model: Detailed revenue
and cost projections WACC (Weighted Average Cost of Capital)…
Liked by Neha Sarbadhikary

Congratulations to Rohan Basak and Siddhi Agarwal from the PGP 2022-24 batch
for being selected in UNIQLO's Global Management Program 2023.  The…
Liked by Neha Sarbadhikary

Join now to see all activity

https://www.linkedin.com/pulse/from-core-engineering-coding-how-i-moved-my-career-neha-sarbadhikary?trk=public_profile_article_view
https://www.linkedin.com/pulse/from-core-engineering-coding-how-i-moved-my-career-neha-sarbadhikary?trk=public_profile_article_view
https://in.linkedin.com/in/neha-sarbadhikary-b749b1125?trk=public_profile_like_view_actor-name
https://in.linkedin.com/in/neha-sarbadhikary-b749b1125?trk=public_profile_like_view_actor-name
https://in.linkedin.com/in/neha-sarbadhikary-b749b1125?trk=public_profile_like_view_actor-name
https://www.linkedin.com/signup/cold-join?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fwww%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fneha-sarbadhikary-b749b1125%2Frecent-activity%2F&trk=public_profile_see-all-posts
https://www.linkedin.com/posts/indian-institute-of-management-shillong_iim-shillongs-3rd-cxo-round-table-meet-in-activity-7127999635847077888-q6Fg?trk=public_profile_like_view
https://www.linkedin.com/posts/thomasdussud_today-i-will-give-access-to-spotify-dcf-model-activity-7122257876458319873-XKYk?trk=public_profile_like_view
https://www.linkedin.com/posts/indian-institute-of-management-shillong_iimshillong-iims-iim-activity-7091682776520830976-u1dS?trk=public_profile_like_view
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fneha-sarbadhikary-b749b1125&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_nav-header-signin
https://www.linkedin.com/?trk=public_profile_nav-header-logo
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https://www.linkedin.com/in/neha-sarbadhikary-b749b1125/ 3/9

Experience

Associate Business Analyst

Nov 2022 - Jun 2023 · 8 months

Worked with global footwear and apparel brand on their PLM application to -
1. Introduce and customise a new section to capture estimated costs for their
products based on the type of material used
2. Develop unique ID for every material and supplier combination in the system by
updating existing records through custom utility and new records through custom
code
3. Create new attributes to capture product details and integrate it to AWS
DynamoDB and Snowflake
4. Design different…

Show more 

Infosys

Associate Information Technology Consultant

Feb 2021 - Oct 2022 · 1 year 9 months

India

I've worked in ITC Infotech as a Java developer in Windchill FlexPlm tool for close to
2 years. I've worked on customisation of web Windchill application according to
RFA client requirements by implementing business logic in backend and frontend
(SSP and JSP).
I took complete responsibility for deploying code changes, designing database
queries, reports, query builders, workflows, lifecycle and data migration and
configurations in Production and lower environments using Linux in monolithic…

Show more 

ITC Infotech

Content Developer

Jan 2019 - Feb 2021 · 2 years 2 months

HelpMitra

https://www.linkedin.com/company/infosys?trk=public_profile_experience-item_profile-section-card_image-click
https://www.linkedin.com/company/infosys?trk=public_profile_experience-item_profile-section-card_subtitle-click
https://www.linkedin.com/company/itc-infotech?trk=public_profile_experience-item_profile-section-card_image-click
https://www.linkedin.com/company/itc-infotech?trk=public_profile_experience-item_profile-section-card_subtitle-click
https://www.linkedin.com/company/helpmitra?trk=public_profile_experience-item_profile-section-card_image-click
https://www.linkedin.com/company/helpmitra?trk=public_profile_experience-item_profile-section-card_subtitle-click
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fneha-sarbadhikary-b749b1125&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_nav-header-signin
https://www.linkedin.com/?trk=public_profile_nav-header-logo
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https://www.linkedin.com/in/neha-sarbadhikary-b749b1125/ 4/9

Education

Student Trainee

Dec 2018 - Jan 2019 · 2 months

West Bengal State Electricity Transmission Company

Web Content Writer

Nov 2016 - May 2017 · 7 months

BrandFoxie Private Limited

Indian Institute of Management, Shillong
Master of Business Administration - MBA

2023 - 2024

https://www.linkedin.com/company/west-bengal-state-electricity-transmission-company?trk=public_profile_experience-item_profile-section-card_image-click
https://www.linkedin.com/company/west-bengal-state-electricity-transmission-company?trk=public_profile_experience-item_profile-section-card_subtitle-click
https://www.linkedin.com/company/brandfoxie-llp?trk=public_profile_experience-item_profile-section-card_image-click
https://www.linkedin.com/company/brandfoxie-llp?trk=public_profile_experience-item_profile-section-card_subtitle-click
https://www.linkedin.com/school/indian-institute-of-management-shillong/?trk=public_profile_school_profile-section-card_image-click
https://www.linkedin.com/school/indian-institute-of-management-shillong/?trk=public_profile_school
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fneha-sarbadhikary-b749b1125&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_nav-header-signin
https://www.linkedin.com/?trk=public_profile_nav-header-logo
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Licenses & Certifications

Netaji Subhash Engineering College 109
Bachelor of Technology (BTech) · Electrical Engineering Technologies/Technicians

2016 - 2020

Our Lady Queen of The Missions School,Salt Lake
Schooling · Science · ISC-95% ICSE-93%

2004 - 2016

Digital Media and Marketing Principles

Issued Sep 2020

Credential ID GY3Q5YKYLBKJ

Coursera

See credential 

Create a Business Marketing Brand Kit Using Canva

Issued May 2020

Credential ID TZ59KY3U395W

Coursera

See credential 

Digital Analytics for Marketing Professionals: Marketing Analytics in
Practice

Issued May 2020

Credential ID 38AKKFFVPYED

Coursera

See credential 

https://www.linkedin.com/school/netaji-subhash-engineering-college-109/?trk=public_profile_school_profile-section-card_image-click
https://www.linkedin.com/school/netaji-subhash-engineering-college-109/?trk=public_profile_school
https://www.linkedin.com/redir/redirect?url=https%3A%2F%2Fcoursera%2Eorg%2Fshare%2F20708292bd3505b27d75008563441c54&urlhash=N83O&trk=public_profile_certification-title
https://www.linkedin.com/company/coursera?trk=public_profile_profile-section-card_subtitle-click
https://www.linkedin.com/redir/redirect?url=https%3A%2F%2Fcoursera%2Eorg%2Fshare%2F20708292bd3505b27d75008563441c54&urlhash=N83O&trk=public_profile_see-credential
https://www.linkedin.com/redir/redirect?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww%2Ecoursera%2Eorg%2Faccount%2Faccomplishments%2Fcertificate%2FTZ59KY3U395W&urlhash=Nr-j&trk=public_profile_certification-title
https://www.linkedin.com/company/coursera?trk=public_profile_profile-section-card_subtitle-click
https://www.linkedin.com/redir/redirect?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww%2Ecoursera%2Eorg%2Faccount%2Faccomplishments%2Fcertificate%2FTZ59KY3U395W&urlhash=Nr-j&trk=public_profile_see-credential
https://www.linkedin.com/redir/redirect?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww%2Ecoursera%2Eorg%2Faccount%2Faccomplishments%2Fcertificate%2F38AKKFFVPYED&urlhash=TneE&trk=public_profile_certification-title
https://www.linkedin.com/company/coursera?trk=public_profile_profile-section-card_subtitle-click
https://www.linkedin.com/redir/redirect?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww%2Ecoursera%2Eorg%2Faccount%2Faccomplishments%2Fcertificate%2F38AKKFFVPYED&urlhash=TneE&trk=public_profile_see-credential
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fneha-sarbadhikary-b749b1125&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_nav-header-signin
https://www.linkedin.com/?trk=public_profile_nav-header-logo
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More activity by Neha

Digital Analytics for Marketing Professionals: Marketing Analytics in
Theory

Issued May 2020

Credential ID 79MNEG23AGSW

Coursera

See credential 

Marketing in a Digital World

Issued Apr 2020

Credential ID 7LEUETBRYMME

Coursera

See credential 

Python Programming

Issued Aug 2018

Credential ID Python Programming

NPTEL

Are you ready for #CiplaAscend Quiz 3? Each day 3 lucky winners will win Amazon
Vouchers from Cipla! Winners of the quizzes will be announced on 1st…
Liked by Neha Sarbadhikary

https://www.linkedin.com/redir/redirect?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww%2Ecoursera%2Eorg%2Faccount%2Faccomplishments%2Fcertificate%2F79MNEG23AGSW&urlhash=F3gc&trk=public_profile_certification-title
https://www.linkedin.com/company/coursera?trk=public_profile_profile-section-card_subtitle-click
https://www.linkedin.com/redir/redirect?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww%2Ecoursera%2Eorg%2Faccount%2Faccomplishments%2Fcertificate%2F79MNEG23AGSW&urlhash=F3gc&trk=public_profile_see-credential
https://www.linkedin.com/redir/redirect?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww%2Ecoursera%2Eorg%2Faccount%2Faccomplishments%2Fcertificate%2F7LEUETBRYMME&urlhash=Xx52&trk=public_profile_certification-title
https://www.linkedin.com/company/coursera?trk=public_profile_profile-section-card_subtitle-click
https://www.linkedin.com/redir/redirect?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww%2Ecoursera%2Eorg%2Faccount%2Faccomplishments%2Fcertificate%2F7LEUETBRYMME&urlhash=Xx52&trk=public_profile_see-credential
https://www.linkedin.com/company/nptel?trk=public_profile_profile-section-card_subtitle-click
https://in.linkedin.com/in/neha-sarbadhikary-b749b1125?trk=public_profile_like_view_actor-name
https://www.linkedin.com/posts/cipla-alive_ciplaascend-whereideascomealive-ciplaalive-activity-7091032388436131840-tYs-?trk=public_profile_like_view
https://www.linkedin.com/posts/sanika-agnihotri-156706129_imagivators2023-johnsonandjohnson-jnjindia-activity-7088768537665634304-88yg?trk=public_profile_like_view
https://www.linkedin.com/posts/sanika-agnihotri-156706129_imagivators2023-johnsonandjohnson-jnjindia-activity-7088768537665634304-88yg?trk=public_profile_like_view
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fneha-sarbadhikary-b749b1125&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_nav-header-signin
https://www.linkedin.com/?trk=public_profile_nav-header-logo
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View Neha’s full profile
See who you know in common

Get introduced

Contact Neha directly

Join to view full profile

People also viewed

I am thrilled to share that I have been selected as one of the 24 Johnson &
Johnson Imagivators 2023 among 2900+ participants from B-Schools across…
Liked by Neha Sarbadhikary

Kolkata

Sneha Majumdar

Connect

IIM Shillong PGP'25 | St. Xavier's B.Com (Honours)

Kolkata

Kashish Kothari

Connect
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Senior Diploma in Painting
Bangiya Sangeet Parishad

Issued Aug 2010

Introduction to Computer Science and Programming Using Python
edx.org

Design, modelling and Analysis of MPPT based slope compensated DC-DC
converter for PVBattery System Interface. (4th Year B.Tech Project)
Jan 2019 - Apr 2019
A PV based Distributed Energy Source (DER) was been designed and simulated for a DC
Microgrid. PV battery system interface through a DC-DC converter has been modelled and
simulated in MATLAB. For such a system the battery is connected at the output of the
converter which is charged in a controlled manner and can supply power to loads during
odd hours without sunlight. In this project the PV system along with the DC-DC converter
has been configured as a controlled current source for charging the…

Show more 

Other creators
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Nov 2016 - Nov 2016
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.
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Experience

Education

Day two of IAC 5.0 showcased a diverse array of more than 20 sessions, ranging
from the Indian Power System to Photonic Quantum Computers. Each…
Liked by ribhu chakraborty

Research Scholar
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India

Indian Institute of Technology, Palakkad

System Engineer
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Licenses & Certifications

Netaji Subhash Engineering College 291
Bachelor of Technology - BTech · Electrical Engineering

2017 - 2021

AZ 900: Microsoft Azure Fundamentals
Infosys

Issued Dec 2022

Credential ID OV5HKOIWPR

See credential 

Introduction to Cyber Security in SDLC
Infosys

Issued Nov 2022

Credential ID X3RROAJSN6
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Privacy by Design - Beginners
Infosys
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Introduction to BDD using Cucumber
Infosys

Issued Jun 2022

Credential ID DZ65N763I9
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Jalpaiguri

Bedanta Sengupta
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IIT Palakkad '23 - Power Electronics and Power Systems
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Area Head of Parts and Lubricants at TVS Motor Company

Bhubaneswar

Ribhu Chakraborty
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DRISHTIKON - An approach that bridges vision and execution. Meet our college
management committee SCIT_ Drishtikon, which creates a seamless…
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Tried to attempt the Caricature of Great actor shri Rajpal Yadav as Chhote Pandit.
#caricature#actor#artwork#indianactor
Liked by Soumyadeep Chakraborty

𝗪𝗵𝗶𝗰𝗵 𝗟𝗢𝗚𝗢 𝗶𝘀 𝗺𝗼𝗿𝗲 𝘃𝗶𝘀𝘂𝗮𝗹𝗹𝘆 𝗮𝗽𝗽𝗲𝗮𝗹𝗶𝗻𝗴? 🧐 Please share your suggestions 👇 UI /
UX Research Day -…
Liked by Soumyadeep Chakraborty

Join now to see all activity

Customer Support Associate

Apr 2021 - Jul 2021 · 4 months

Kolkata, West Bengal, India

Tech Mahindra

https://in.linkedin.com/in/soumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3?trk=public_profile_like_view_actor-name
https://in.linkedin.com/in/soumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3?trk=public_profile_like_view_actor-name
https://in.linkedin.com/in/soumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3?trk=public_profile_like_view_actor-name
https://www.linkedin.com/signup/cold-join?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fwww%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3%2Frecent-activity%2F&trk=public_profile_see-all-posts
https://www.linkedin.com/company/tech-mahindra?trk=public_profile_experience-item_profile-section-card_image-click
https://www.linkedin.com/company/tech-mahindra?trk=public_profile_experience-item_profile-section-card_subtitle-click
https://www.linkedin.com/posts/rutujatambe_drishtikon-drishti-vision-activity-7098297720972468226-UYXj?trk=public_profile_like_view
https://www.linkedin.com/posts/satish-t-b6b84062_tried-to-attempt-the-caricature-of-great-activity-7022463599608512512-hRNp?trk=public_profile_like_view
https://www.linkedin.com/posts/web-digital-marketing-expert-amit-maheshwari_graphicdesign-design-ux-activity-6976163573408370688-HBI6?trk=public_profile_like_view
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_nav-header-signin
https://www.linkedin.com/?trk=public_profile_nav-header-logo


16/11/2023, 15:21 Soumyadeep Chakraborty - SCIT - Symbiosis Centre For Information Technology - Kolkata, West Bengal, India | LinkedIn

https://www.linkedin.com/in/soumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3/ 3/7

Education

Licenses & Certifications

SCIT - Symbiosis Centre For Information Technology
Master of Business Administration - MBA · Master of Business Administration -

MBA in Data Science and Data Analytics
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Bachelor of Technology - BTech · Electrical Engineering

2017 - 2021

Illuminate Business and Strategic Productivity

Issued Aug 2023

Credential ID ecell2021

E-Cell, IIT Bombay

https://www.linkedin.com/school/scit-pune/?trk=public_profile_school_profile-section-card_image-click
https://www.linkedin.com/school/scit-pune/?trk=public_profile_school
https://www.linkedin.com/school/netaji-subhash-engineering-college-109/?trk=public_profile_school_profile-section-card_image-click
https://www.linkedin.com/school/netaji-subhash-engineering-college-109/?trk=public_profile_school
https://www.linkedin.com/company/ecell_iitb?trk=public_profile_profile-section-card_subtitle-click
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_nav-header-signin
https://www.linkedin.com/?trk=public_profile_nav-header-logo


16/11/2023, 15:21 Soumyadeep Chakraborty - SCIT - Symbiosis Centre For Information Technology - Kolkata, West Bengal, India | LinkedIn

https://www.linkedin.com/in/soumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3/ 4/7

More activity by Soumyadeep

View Soumyadeep’s full profile
See who you know in common

Get introduced

Contact Soumyadeep directly

Join to view full profile

People also viewed

Illuminate Marketing for Entrepreneurs

Issued Aug 2023

Credential ID ecell2021

E-Cell, IIT Bombay

2 months ago, I graduated from IIT Ropar. While my friends got a 6-figure salary,
I was able to build a 6-figure revenue-generating company Yoboshu…
Liked by Soumyadeep Chakraborty

MBA- DS&DA SCIT'25, SIU | BTech. CSE (Hons.) LPU'22 | Data Science and Data Analysis | Java
Programming | Data Visualisation

Pune

Sandeep Nandi

Connect

Student at Netaji Subhash Engineering College

Prachi Purva

https://www.linkedin.com/signup/public-profile-join?vieweeVanityName=soumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&trk=public_profile_bottom-cta-banner
https://www.linkedin.com/company/ecell_iitb?trk=public_profile_profile-section-card_subtitle-click
https://in.linkedin.com/in/soumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3?trk=public_profile_like_view_actor-name
https://in.linkedin.com/in/sandeep-nandi-3ab848192?trk=public_profile_browsemap
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_browsemap_browse-map_connect-button
https://in.linkedin.com/in/prachi-purva-1a58471a4?trk=public_profile_browsemap
https://www.linkedin.com/posts/shivanshi-verma-_2-months-ago-i-graduated-from-iit-ropar-activity-6960874975767478272-UBsS?trk=public_profile_like_view
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_nav-header-signin
https://www.linkedin.com/?trk=public_profile_nav-header-logo


16/11/2023, 15:21 Soumyadeep Chakraborty - SCIT - Symbiosis Centre For Information Technology - Kolkata, West Bengal, India | LinkedIn

https://www.linkedin.com/in/soumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3/ 5/7

Jharkhand, India

Connect

Student at Netaji Subhash engineering College

Rajarhat

Subhajyoti Maity

Connect

Student at SCIT || MBA-ITBM(2023-25) || Ex-Accenture

India

Sumon Mitra

Connect

B. TECH @NSEC'26 || MERN Stack, Android, Linux || MLH TRACK WINNER @StatusCode0

Kolkata

Arup Basak

Connect

Student at SCIT-ITBM'25 | SNAP-94.89%ile

Siliguri

Mayukh Das

Connect

SIU'25 | HPAIR ACONF'22 | GGSIPU'22

Pune

Nitya Kapoor

Connect

MBA in Data Science and Data Analytics | Ex - Accenture Employee | Member of Guest Lecture
Committee at SCIT | Strategist at Make A Difference

Pune

Pratima Ratwani

Connect

MBA 23' | Data Science and Analytics | YCCE

Pune

Rahi Saoji

Connect

Student at Techno India Institute of Technology

Sreyan Sinha

https://in.linkedin.com/in/prachi-purva-1a58471a4?trk=public_profile_browsemap
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_browsemap_browse-map_connect-button
https://in.linkedin.com/in/subhajyoti-maity-207815251?trk=public_profile_browsemap
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_browsemap_browse-map_connect-button
https://in.linkedin.com/in/sumon-mitra-66670713b?trk=public_profile_browsemap
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_browsemap_browse-map_connect-button
https://in.linkedin.com/in/basak-arup?trk=public_profile_browsemap
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_browsemap_browse-map_connect-button
https://in.linkedin.com/in/mayukh-das-307730237?trk=public_profile_browsemap
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_browsemap_browse-map_connect-button
https://in.linkedin.com/in/nitya-kapoor?trk=public_profile_browsemap
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_browsemap_browse-map_connect-button
https://in.linkedin.com/in/pratima-ratwani-278b3a190?trk=public_profile_browsemap
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_browsemap_browse-map_connect-button
https://in.linkedin.com/in/rahisaoji?trk=public_profile_browsemap
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_browsemap_browse-map_connect-button
https://in.linkedin.com/in/sreyan-sinha-342b521b3?trk=public_profile_browsemap
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_nav-header-signin
https://www.linkedin.com/?trk=public_profile_nav-header-logo


16/11/2023, 15:21 Soumyadeep Chakraborty - SCIT - Symbiosis Centre For Information Technology - Kolkata, West Bengal, India | LinkedIn

https://www.linkedin.com/in/soumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3/ 6/7

Show more profiles 

Explore collaborative articles

We’re unlocking community knowledge in a new way. Experts add insights directly into each article, started with
the help of AI.

Explore More

Others named Soumyadeep Chakraborty in India

139 others named Soumyadeep Chakraborty in India are on LinkedIn

Add new skills with these courses

Kolkata

Connect

West Bengal, India

Soumyadeep Chakraborty

TheEdukation.com|| Speaking about Higher Education, Abroad Studies,||Ex-Frontrow || Ex- Byjuite

Kolkata

soumyadeep chakraborty

Senior Principal Consultant at ORACLE FINANCIAL SERVICES SOFTWARE LIMITED

Kolkata

Soumyadeep Chakraborty

Data Analytics Professional at JPMorgan Chase & Co.

Bengaluru

Soumyadeep Chakraborty

Working with MCPI and HPL under TCG group

Kolkata

Soumyadeep Chakraborty

See others named Soumyadeep Chakraborty

Adapting Leadership to Behavioral Styles

https://www.linkedin.com/pulse/topics/home/
https://in.linkedin.com/in/sreyan-sinha-342b521b3?trk=public_profile_browsemap
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_browsemap_browse-map_connect-button
https://in.linkedin.com/in/soumyadeep-chakraborty-4a028561?trk=public_profile_samename-profile
https://in.linkedin.com/in/soumyadeep-chakraborty?trk=public_profile_samename-profile
https://in.linkedin.com/in/soumyadeep-chakraborty-99a6291b9?trk=public_profile_samename-profile
https://in.linkedin.com/in/soumyadeep-chakraborty-4a61ab135?trk=public_profile_samename-profile
https://in.linkedin.com/in/soumyadeep-chakraborty-6b3b0a44?trk=public_profile_samename-profile
https://in.linkedin.com/pub/dir/Soumyadeep/Chakraborty/in-0-India?trk=public_profile_samename-see-all-local
https://www.linkedin.com/learning/adapting-leadership-to-behavioral-styles?trk=publicProfile-public_profile_v3_desktop-learningFeedm020--2884098_learning
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_nav-header-signin
https://www.linkedin.com/?trk=public_profile_nav-header-logo


16/11/2023, 15:21 Soumyadeep Chakraborty - SCIT - Symbiosis Centre For Information Technology - Kolkata, West Bengal, India | LinkedIn

https://www.linkedin.com/in/soumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3/ 7/7

Soumyadeep’s public profile badge

Include this LinkedIn profile on other websites

Customer Service: Serving Customers Through Chat and Text

Social Success at Work

See all courses

Soumyadeep Chakraborty
Student at Symbiosis Centre For Information Technology

SCIT - Symbiosis Centre For Information Technology

View profile

View profile badges

© 2023 About

Accessibility User Agreement

Privacy Policy Cookie Policy

Copyright Policy Brand Policy

Guest Controls Community Guidelines

Language

https://www.linkedin.com/learning/customer-service-serving-customers-through-chat-and-text?trk=publicProfile-public_profile_v3_desktop-learningFeedm020--2813275_learning
https://www.linkedin.com/learning/social-success-at-work?trk=publicProfile-public_profile_v3_desktop-learningFeedm020--2813144_learning
https://www.linkedin.com/learning/?trk=seo_pp_d_cymbii_more_m020_learning
https://www.linkedin.com/badges/profile/create?vanityname=soumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&preferredlocale=en_US&trk=public_profile_badge
https://about.linkedin.com/?trk=public_profile_v3_desktop_footer-about
https://www.linkedin.com/accessibility?trk=public_profile_v3_desktop_footer-accessibility
https://www.linkedin.com/legal/user-agreement?trk=public_profile_v3_desktop_footer-user-agreement
https://www.linkedin.com/legal/privacy-policy?trk=public_profile_v3_desktop_footer-privacy-policy
https://www.linkedin.com/legal/cookie-policy?trk=public_profile_v3_desktop_footer-cookie-policy
https://www.linkedin.com/legal/copyright-policy?trk=public_profile_v3_desktop_footer-copyright-policy
https://brand.linkedin.com/policies?trk=public_profile_v3_desktop_footer-brand-policy
https://www.linkedin.com/psettings/guest-controls?trk=public_profile_v3_desktop_footer-guest-controls
https://www.linkedin.com/legal/professional-community-policies?trk=public_profile_v3_desktop_footer-community-guide
https://www.linkedin.com/login?session_redirect=https%3A%2F%2Fin%2Elinkedin%2Ecom%2Fin%2Fsoumyadeep-chakraborty-56a8a41a3&fromSignIn=true&trk=public_profile_nav-header-signin
https://www.linkedin.com/?trk=public_profile_nav-header-logo


Université de Bourgogne, Centre Universitaire Condorcet 

International programme in VIsion & RoBOTics 
 

 

Université de Bourgogne - Centre Universitaire Condorcet 

VIBOT-MaIA International Programmes Administration 

720 Avenue de l’Europe, 71200 LE CREUSOT, France 

http://www.vibot.org/ 

Programme Admission 2023 
 

Le Creusot, 21 juin 2023  

 

A qui de droit, 

 

Le Comité de Sélection du programme VIBOT confirme l’admission de Mayank Kumar GUPTA, de nationalité indienne, à 

la formation Master in Computer Vision, en année Master 1, selon les modalités détaillées dans le cadre ci-après.  

Cette admission est valable pour l’édition 2023 du programme Master VIBOT. En cas de souhait de report d’inscription, 

il conviendra de renouveler la candidature l’année prochaine. 

Un code d’accès au dossier d’accueil étudiant 2023-2024 a été fourni aux étudiant.e.s, qui comprend les informations et 

supports pour l’inscription à l’Université de Bourgogne, ainsi que pour l’organisation pratique de l’installation en France 

pour le parcours du programme Master, qui se déroule sur le campus du Creusot, site délocalisé de l’Université de 

Bourgogne.  

L’annexe 1, détaille la procédure de paiement des frais d’inscription applicable à l’année universitaire 2023-2024. 

Les étudiant.e.s résidant dans les pays couverts par le réseau Campus France et relevant de la procédure Etudes en 

France, sont rappelé.e.s de suivre les instructions par l’organisation. 

Veuillez agréer, Madame, Monsieur, l'expression de mes sentiments distingués, 

________________________________________________________ 

 

 

To whom this may concern, 

 

The VIBOT programme Selection Committee confirms admission of Mayank Kumar GUPTA, Indian nationality, in the 

Master in Computer Vision course, in Master year 1, following the programme details provided in the frame below.  

 

This admission applies to VIBOT Master edition 2023. In case of request for postponement of participation, students are 

invited to reapply on-line for VIBOT Master edition 2024. 

 

An access code for the online VIBOT Student Welcome Pack 2023 has been provided to the student, containing 

information and documentation for enrolment at the University of Burgundy, as well for the practical organisation of 

Master course participation, performed on the Université de Bourgogne’s local campus in Le Creusot.  

Annex 1 attached to this admission letter sets out the fee payment procedure applicable to academic year 2023-2024. 

 

Students living in countries covered by the Campus France network and covered by the Study in France procedure are 

reminded to follow any instructions they received as part of this procedure.  

 
Yours sincerely, 
 
  
 
   

 

1/2 

 

http://www.vibot.org/
https://www.vibot.org/msc-in-computer-vision.html
https://www.campusfrance.org/fr/candidature-procedure-etudes-en-france
https://www.campusfrance.org/fr/candidature-procedure-etudes-en-france
https://www.vibot.org/msc-in-computer-vision.html


Université de Bourgogne, Centre Universitaire Condorcet 
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In ternat iona l  Progra mme s  Coord inator  Etudiant/ Student 
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Pièce jointe/Attachment:  
Annexe 1 – Instructions pour paiement des droits de participation au programme VIBOT / Fee payment instructions for 

VIBOT Programme participation (4 pages) 
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Programme admission details  
VIBOT Programme Master in Computer Vision https://www.vibot.org/msc-in-computer-vision.html  

Université de Bourgogne : Master de Sciences, Technologies, Santé, mention Traitement 

du signal et des images 

 Formation Anglophone, à temps complet, / Full-time, English taught course 

Année d’admission/Admission year Master 1 

Lieu d’études/Place of study Université de Bourgogne, Centre Universitaire Condorcet, campus Le Creusot 

Durée/Duration 24 mois : Année Bac + 4 et 5  

→ Admission en année M2 se fera sous réserve de la validation année M1 

 24 months: Master 1 and 2  

→ Admission to year M2 will be conditioned on successful termination M1 

Journées Intégration/Induction Days 06-08 September 2023 

Démarrage cours/Start date classes 11 September 2023 

Fin/End Date (graduation ceremony) 12 September 2025 

Type d’offre/Offer type:  Self financed student, Non european 

Droits d’inscription/Programme fees* 1500€ (year 2023-2024) 

*National university registration fees are defined every year by the French Ministry of Higher Education and Research and may be 

consequently subject to change. For academic year 2023/2024, the University of Burgundy will not charge differentiated fees for 

students coming from countries outside of the European Union, the European Economic Area, or Switzerland. 

Any request for acceptance of exceptional late arrival must be submitted to the programme coordinator and will be studied on an 

individual basis. 

 

http://www.vibot.org/
mailto:david.fofi@u-bourgogne.fr
https://www.vibot.org/msc-in-computer-vision.html


Ankita Bera <connectingankitabera@gmail.com>

Congratulations on your offer

University of Liverpool <pgosi@liverpool.ac.uk> Wed, 20 Apr, 1:32 PM
Reply to: <16838872.liv@connect.askadmissionsmail.co.uk>
To: Ankita Bera <connectingAnkitaBera@gmail.com>

Miss Ankita Bera
17/50 A.C Road
Khagra
Berhampore West Bengal
Murshidabad
742103
India

International and EU Admissions Team
University of Liverpool

Telephone: 44(0)151 794 3030
pgosi@liverpool.ac.uk

  

Date: 20/04/2022 

Your Student Number: 201671685

Dear Ankita

CONGRATULATIONS 

Following your application to study at the University of Liverpool we are delighted to make you a conditional offer. 

Welcome Week is the University’s programme of events for new students. Events start on 19/09/2022. You should plan to
arrive before this date in order to be on campus to attend these helpful introductory events. Tuition starts on 26/09/2022
and your programme will end on 30/09/2024. 

Graduation ceremony dates have not yet been finalised, but are usually in the December or January following completion
of your programme. 

OFFER AND CONDITION DETAILS 

Year of Entry : Session 2022/23 

Department : Computer Science 

Programme Description : MSC Adv Comp Sci w Ind 

Decision : (PG) Conditional Offer 

Conditional Notes : 



   Successful completion of bachelor degree from Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology achieving a
minimum grade of 6.5/10
   IELTS 6.5 (with no band less than 5.5) or equivalent qualification or successful completion of the appropriate pre-
sessional English language course please refer to the website?https://www.liverpool.ac.uk/english-language-centre/pre-
sessional-english-courses/?for further details?
   Receipt of academic programme deposit of 1000 GBP. The deposit must be received by the University by 1 August 2022.
   
   

You can view the current programme details on our website and it’s also a good idea to download a copy for your
records. 

You should ensure that you provide supporting documents to meet the conditions of your offer as soon as
possible, but no later than 31st July 2022. Supporting documents should be sent to pgosi@liverpool.ac.uk for review.
This deadline is to ensure that an unconditional offer can be issued in sufficient time for students to complete necessary
processes to obtain a visa, travel to the UK and be on campus ready to begin their studies by the start of term.

ACCEPTING YOUR OFFER 

You should accept or decline your offer via the Postgraduate Application Tracker. 

If you cannot access the Tracker, you can email the Admissions Team at: pgosi@liverpool.ac.uk 

Please include your student reference number. If you have received an offer for more than one programme, you can
only accept one of them.

FEES AND LIVING COSTS 

The fees for the academic year 2022-23 for this programme are as follows:

    £25,050.00 for Year 1 
    £5,050.00 for Year 2 (placement year) 

A full list of up-to-date fees can be found here. 

This offer is made on the understanding that you qualify as an Overseas student for fees purposes. If you have any
questions about your eligibility to pay international fees please contact our Fees Assessment Officers. 

We estimate that a single person will need a minimum of £9,207 per year to cover the cost of living on an annual basis.
If you are planning to bring your family with you then your living costs will increase. You can find out more about
maintenance amounts on our website.

TUITION FEE DEPOSITS 

As an overseas applicant for postgraduate taught study, you are required to pay a tuition fee deposit to confirm your
intention to study at the University. This is included as a condition of your offer. The deposit amount is £1,000 and it will
be deducted from your tuition fee when you register in September. 

If a deposit payment is not received by the deadline as quoted in the condition of your offer, your offer will be
withdrawn. 



The University's approved payment provider is CIBC. You should make a payment at the following payment portal. You
will need your University reference number, which can be found at the top of your offer email. 

If your tuition fees are fully funded by a third-party sponsor (a government sponsor, charity, US Federal Loan,
commercial organisation, international organisation) or you have been awarded a full scholarship, you must provide
written evidence of this by the deadline or your offer will be withdrawn. 

For more information about the University’s deposit scheme, please visit our website.

STUDY COSTS 

Liverpool is among the most cost-effective student cities in the UK. You may have some day-to-day costs of studying
such as printing, buying books and specialist equipment, or going on field classes. These costs will differ depending on
your programme of study and your preferences. Information about some of the additional costs associated with studying
can be found here.

PLACEMENT INFORMATION 

You will undertake an industrial project and placement in year 2, typically for 30 weeks from September to June. 

The University of Liverpool has a dedicated team to help students find a suitable placement. Preparation for the
placement is provided by the University’s Careers and Employability Service (CES) who assist students in finding a
placement. Please see the CES webpage for further information.

SCHOLARSHIPS 

The University offers a range of scholarships and study awards to support postgraduate students. If awarded,
scholarships are usually issued by way of a reduction to your tuition fees. Amounts and eligibility criteria for scholarships
and awards vary. You can find information about the different scholarships available on our website.

VISAS 

You will need to meet the requirements set by the UK authorities in connection with obtaining a visa for studying in the
UK. You can find more information on the UK Visas and Immigration website. 

If you are applying for a Student Visa you will be required to pay an immigration health surcharge. All students who
apply for a visa will be subject to an additional £470 surcharge per year. This will allow those holding a Student Visa to
access the UK’s National Health Service (NHS) facilities and receive most treatment for free. 

Further pre-arrival advice, including details of your Confirmation of Acceptance of Studies (CAS) number, will be sent to
you once you have accepted an unconditional offer.

DISCONTINUED PROGRAMMES AND MODIFICATIONS TO PROGRAMMES 

Whilst the University makes every effort to be able to provide the programmes that it has advertised, there are
sometimes occasions when we are unable to offer a programme in an academic year. 

In some cases, the University may continue to offer a programme, but its content or title may be significantly different
from the description of the programme in the University’s materials. 



Where either of these eventualities occur, you or your nominated representative will be contacted straight away to
explore the options that are available. Further details on this are available in the Admissions Policy.

APPEALS AND COMPLAINTS PROCEDURE 

We really hope we have met your expectations so far, and that we continue to do so, but if you are unhappy with your
experience there is information about our appeals and complaints policy here. 

DATA PROTECTION AND YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION 

As a prospective University of Liverpool student, the University will communicate with you in order to provide important
messages relating to your application to the University. We have obtained your data via information that you or a third
party (your nominated representative) have submitted within your application to the University. 

Please see the University’s Data Protection webpage for further information about data protection or our Data Protection
Policy. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

The decision on your application to the University has been taken based upon information you recorded in the
application form. Details you provide in the application form are taken to be correct and accurate and should reflect
information recorded on any supporting documents you provide with the application. If it is found that the information
provided within the application form is incorrect we reserve the right to rescind the offer made to you. The full details of
how your application is dealt with can be found in our Admissions Policy. 

By accepting the offer of a place with any university you will be entering into a contractual agreement. All our terms and
conditions are available online. 
 

If you have any further queries about studying at the University, please visit our website where you’ll find answers to any
questions you may have. 

I’d like to take this opportunity to congratulate you on your offer and I can assure you studying at the University will
provide you with a life-changing student experience in this vibrant, beautiful city of Liverpool. 

I look forward to welcoming you to the University of Liverpool.

Best Wishes

Judith King 
Associate Director – Admissions, Enquiries and Fulfilment
Student Recruitment, Admissions and Widening Participation 

If you are not the intended recipient of this email please delete and do not share the data with any third parties.









INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BOMBAY 

Academic Office 

Date: 25-Jun-2021 

GATE Regn. No.: 21S26042256 
 
Application Id : B206104132 
 
Name: POULAMI MANDAL 
 
Specialization : EE5 

Sub: Admissions to M.Tech. Programme 2021-22 – 1st offer[ Written 
Test/Interview VC mode] 

 
Dear Candidate, 
 
Congratulations! 
 
 

I am glad to inform you that you have been PROVISIONALLY selected for M.Tech. 
Programme in (check status on the Online Application portal) Department/ 

Schools/Centres/ ID Groups under (RA) Category . 

You are instructed to note the following : 
 
1. You need to visit Common Offer Admission Portal (COAP) ( http://coap.iitd.ac.in) and 
follow instructions therein meticulously during the period June 25 to June 27, 2021.You 
NEED to select option carefully. Once you make the decision and submit, no further 
changes are possible. 
 
2. If you choose “ACCEPT AND FREEZE” option against the discipline/ department of 
IIT Bombay in COAP, then you NEED to pay fees online during the period from June 
29, 2021 to June 30, 2021 (23:59 hours) to “CONFIRM” the admission at IIT Bombay 
by Online Net Banking using IIT Bombay admission portal. However, NO CLAIM for this 
offer will be entertained after the last date of payment of fees {i.e. by June 30, 2021 
(23:59 hours)(12:00 midnight)}. 
 
3. In response to this offer [2nd offer], if you choose “ACCEPT AND FREEZE” / 
“RETAIN AND WAIT” option against the discipline/ department of IIT Bombay in COAP 
/CONFIRM your admission by paying the requisite fee, your candidature will still be 
considered for subsequent Direct Admission and you will get shifted to your HIGHER 
CHOICE/PREFERENCE automatically, in subsequent offers, if any [3rd offer and 

http://coap.iitd.ac.in/


onwards], if eligible as per your application submitted at IIT Bombay. You will be given 
an updated option to pay the fees accordingly and if the fees have already been paid 
then the same will get adjusted against this HIGHER CHOICE / PREFERENCE and 
your admission will be get CONFIRMED accordingly. 
 
4. Please remember that it is your responsibility to check your results and comply 
instructions strictly given on this web- link. 
 
Fees for all categories: (GN/GN(EWS)/OBC/OBCNC/SC/ST/PwD) : 

(a) For GN/GN(EWS)/OBC/OBCNC Category : (TA, TAP, 
RA, RAP) 
Without Hostel Accommodation = Rs.18,550/- 

(b) For SC/ST/PwD category : (TA, TAP, 
RA, RAP) 
Without Hostel Accommodation = Rs. 
13,550/- 

 
The academic programme at IIT Bombay runs in semesterly mode with the durations of 
autumn and spring semesters as August, 2021 to December, 2021, and January, 2022 
to May 2022, respectively. Due to the pandemic, the starting of the autumn semester 
may be slightly delayed. You will be informed in due course about your joining schedule. 
 
IIT Bombay may NOT be able to provide any hostel accommodation due to the paucity 
of available rooms and restrictions as a result of COVID-19 outbreak. Attempts will be 
made to accommodate all students in hostels during the academic year 2022-23 [i.e. 
July 2022 onwards], subject to the availability and prevailing COVID-19 related 
restrictions. 
 
Due to the situations arising of COVID-19, IIT Bombay is likely to conduct the 
instructions and evaluations of courses for the ensuing autumn semester in online 
mode. The selected candidates would require to be fully equipped with the basic 
facilities to attend to the same. 
 
The Orientation and Registration Programme is scheduled during 22nd July 
2021. Please refer to http://www.iitb.ac.in/newacadhome/mtech.jsp for more details on 
Registration and Orientation Programme 
 
Verification of documents/certificates will be held on in the concerned academic unit. 
You are required to produce self-attested copies of your Educational qualification,Date 
of Birth, Migration, Caste/Tribe /Non-Creamy Layer/Disability/EWS certificates, etc. 
along with ORIGINALS for verification. The OBC-NC candidates needs to submit the 
latest OBC-NC certificate issued after 1st April, 2021, as per the given format. You are 
advised to refer http://www.iitb.ac.in/newacadhome/mtech.jsp for more details about 
verification of documents, expected to happen in the month of August/September 
2021. 
 
You will be required to complete the vaccination during the first semester. Registration 
for the second semester will be subject to complete vaccination as required. Please 
refer to http://www.iitb.ac.in/newacadhome/mtech.jsp for profor ma of "Vaccination 

http://www.iitb.ac.in/newacadhome/mtech.jsp
http://www.iitb.ac.in/newacadhome/mtech.jsp
http://www.iitb.ac.in/newacadhome/mtech.jsp


Certificate/Vaccination Exemption Certificate". 
 
Candidate whose qualifying degree (B.E./B.Tech./M.Sc. etc.) is not yet completed or 
whose results are awaited, shall email to concerned HOD/office of the Academic unit, a 
certificate from the Head/Principal of the Institute/College about the status of the final 
examination. The emails and other details of the Academic unit are available 
at https://www.iitb.ac.in/en/education/academic-divisions. However, they must submit 
passing certificate and proof for having First class or 60% marks (55% for SC/ST) 
in qualifying degree examination by 30th September,2021, failing which the 
admission will stand cancelled ( please refer to A.5) Eligibility for 
M.Tech./M.Tech.+ Ph.D. (Dual Degree) programmes of M.Tech. Information 
Brochure 2021-22). 
 
A student holding Teaching Assistantship (TA) / Research Assistantship (RA)/ Teaching 
Assistantship through Project (TAP) / Research Assistantship through Project (RAP) 
shall not accept or hold any appointment paid or otherwise or receive any emoluments, 
salary, stipend from any other source during the tenure of their programme 
 
The Institute reserves the right to withdraw the admission at any stage/time in case a 
candidate does not fulfill the requisite qualification and/or percentage of marks in 
qualifying degree or supplies any false information. 
 
Candidates wishing to cancel withdraw admission after paying the requisite fees MUST 
communicate the same by email given in the application form 
to pgadm@iitb.ac.in stating subject “CANCELLATION OF M.Tech. ADMISSION 2021-
22 WI (1st Offer)” by specifying the department / specialization and application ID. 
 
E-mail regarding cancellation/withdrawal of admission will be entertained, ONLY IF, the 
request is made through E-mail ID given in the Application form. 
 
The details about the refund of deposits are given in the Institute 
webpage http://www.iitb.ac.in/newacadhome/mtech.jsp. 
 
To process the refund you need to send an email as stated above and visit the IIT 
Bombay ONLINE application portal to enter your own/Self Bank Account No., 
IFSC Code, Bank and Branch information and also required to upload a proof of 
this account information. 
 
The refund will be send to the respective candidate's Bank account (through which they 
have debited/paid the admission fees) from receipt of such e-mail/ request, and 
following the due process of refund, after verifying the details. 
 
Motorized vehicle of any type for the students on the Institute campus is strictly 
prohibited, except medical cases as required. 
 
You are advised to check the Institute 

https://www.iitb.ac.in/en/education/academic-divisions
mailto:pgadm@iitb.ac.in
http://www.iitb.ac.in/newacadhome/mtech.jsp


webpage http://www.iitb.ac.in/newacadhome/mtech.jsp and ONLINE application portal 
for all updates/ offers periodically. 

 

With Best wishes, 

 

sd/- 
Jt. Deputy Registrar (Academic) 

 

 

http://www.iitb.ac.in/newacadhome/mtech.jsp


INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KANPUR

DEPARTMENT OF MATERIALS SCIENCE & ENGINEERING (MSE)

TO,

Address: 69 JESSORE ROAD, Kolkata, West Bengal, Kolkata

8777474679 / satabhisha2014@gmail.com

Subject: Admission to the M. Tech. Programme in the First Semester 2021-2022 in the Department of Materials Science
and Engineering, IIT Kanpur

Dear Applicant,

Congratulations!
We are glad to inform you that you have been selected for admission/provisional admission to the M. Tech. Programme in
the Department of Materials Science and Engineering
The Department of Materials Science and Engineering at IIT Kanpur is world renowned for its exceptional quality of faculty,
research, and state-of-the-art teaching and research facilities. The department offers opportunities in cutting edge
computational as well as experimental research in both the traditional as well as modern areas of materials science and
engineering, such as, extractive and physical metallurgy, electronic materials and bio-materials. The research activities of the
department encompass a wide selection of materials including metals and alloys, semiconductors, ceramics, polymers,
biomaterials and composites, with its direct relevance to various technologies, such as Health, Renewable Energy, Transport
and Automotive, Defense, Aerospace and Consumer Electronics. The postgraduate alumni of the department are serving in
several prestigious academic and research institutions as well as leading industries across the world.
The date of commencement of the semester will be announced in due course of time.

To accept this offer, you are required to pay the fees by logging into the admission portal https://pingala.iitk.ac.in/PGADM-
0/login by June 12, 2021, failing which this offer of admission will be withdrawn. The breakup of the fee is attached in a
separate sheet.
An orientation program will be organized by the Counseling Service. During the orientation period, arrangements will be
made for opening a bank account, getting access to Institute Computer Center and Internet, Library card, and many more
things. So please do not miss the orientation program. For details of the program, you may please refer to the counseling
service brochure or visit the website: http://www.iitk.ac.in/counsel.
I look forward to welcoming you to the department and the institute.
Best Regards

                Head of Department
Department of Materials Science and Engineering

IITKPG1/MAdmission Ref. No:

Date:04-Jun-2021

Satabhisha  Ghosh

Satabhisha  Ghosh

Department MATERIALS SCIENCE & ENGINEERING (MSE)

Programme MASTER OF TECHNOLOGY (M. Tech)

Specialization Materials Science and Engineering

Category OBC-NCL

Nature of Admission Full Time

Financial Assistantship Institute Assistantship

Fees( in Rupees ) 29,750

Fees Due Date 12-06-2021

Name
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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR 

DEPARTMENT OF MATERIALS SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

 

                No.A(P)/Admiss/2021/IITK/SEM-I/Offer- M. Tech 

                                                          Date: June 04, 2021 

 

 

Dear Mr/Ms 

 

Subject: Admission to M. Tech. Programme in the First Semester 2021-2022  

 

Congratulations! 

 

We are glad to inform you that you have been selected for admission/provisional admission to the  

    M. Tech. Programme in the Department of Materials Science and Engineering. 

The Department of Materials Science and Engineering at IIT Kanpur is world renowned for its 

exceptional quality of faculty, research, and state-of-the-art teaching and research facilities. The 

department offers opportunities in cutting edge computational as well as experimental research in 

both the traditional as well as modern areas of materials science and engineering, such as, extractive 

and physical metallurgy, electronic materials and bio-materials. The research activities of the 

department encompass a wide selection of materials including metals and alloys, semiconductors, 

ceramics, polymers, biomaterials and composites, with its direct relevance to various technologies, 

such as Health, Renewable Energy, Transport and Automotive, Defense, Aerospace and Consumer 

Electronics. The postgraduate alumni of the department are serving in several prestigious academic 

and research institutions as well as leading industries across the world. 

 

The date of commencement of the semester will be announced in due course of time. 

 

You are required to upload the following documents on the document submission portal. The link 

of the portal will be notified in due course of time on the official website of the Dean, Academic 

Affairs. 

 

(i) Offer Letter (this letter) 

(ii) Receipt of online payment of fees 

(iii) Degree Certificate/Provisional Degree Certificate. [Please note that you should complete all 

requirements of the qualifying degree before joining the Institute.  These requirements 

include any project viva or thesis viva. If your final result is awaited, then the deadline for 

submission of the final result/certificate will be within 8 weeks of your joining the 

Institute. In case you fail to submit the final result/certificate by this date, your admission 

may be cancelled with immediate effect.] 
  

(iv) Mark sheet/Grade card of the Qualifying Examination. 

(v) High/Secondary School Certificate of the Board/University specifying the date of birth 

(vi) Three copies of recent (not older than 2 weeks) passport size photographs 

(vii) SC/ST/DAP Certificate issued by a competent authority, and valid EWS/OBC-NCL 

Certificate issued on or after April 01, 2021, wherever relevant 
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(viii) Score card and admit card of the GATE/NET/JRF/CSIR/JEST/Other qualifying exams (as 

the case may be)  

(ix) Sponsored, Part-time, and External students must bring a No-Objection Certificate from the 

employer. Others should bring a No-Objection Certificate or relieving certificate from the 

employer, if they were working at the time of application. 

 

To accept this offer, you are required to pay the fees by logging into the admission portal 

https://pingala.iitk.ac.in/PGADM-0/login by June 12, 2021 failing which this offer of admission 

stands withdrawn. The breakup of the fee is attached in a separate sheet.1  
 

Please note that this letter does not guarantee any financial assistantship. The notification related to 

financial assistantship will be issued separately, if you are found eligible and suitable for the 

financial support. 
 

Please note that the admission offer will stand cancelled, if 
 

1. You fail to meet any of the eligibility criteria for admission, or  

 

2. You fail to accept this offer by paying the fees online for the amount as applicable by the 

stipulated date, or 

 

3. You fail to attend the medical examination which will be conducted at the Health Centre, 

IIT Kanpur upon your arrival to the campus, as and when scheduled, or 

 

4 You fail to produce any of the documents as required at the time of registration. (You may, 

however, be allowed to produce the certificate mentioned at the serial number (iii) and (iv) 

above within 8 weeks of the date of registration, failing of which your admission will be 

cancelled. This extension is not available to sponsored, part-time and external students.), or  

 

5 You fail to register on the date of registration, which will be communicated to you in due 

course. 

Please note that as a registered student of IIT Kanpur, you would be expected to follow all the 

GOI/Institute protocols with respect to COVID-19 pandemic.     

 

We look forward to welcoming you to the department and the institute. 
  

 

 

 

 

                                           Head 

                                                   Department of Materials Science & Engineering      

 

 

Copy to:    Joint Registrar (Academic) – along with original application and enclosures. 

 

 

 

 

 
1 Please note that withdrawal from a programme post the payment of fees is (only) possible on or 

before July 25, 2021, during the office hours. A withdrawal request needs to be submitted to the 

undersigned. Registration fees will be refunded after the deduction of Rs. 1000/- (processing fee). 

https://pingala.iitk.ac.in/PGADM-0/login
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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MATERIALS SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

 

                                

No.A(P)/Admiss/2021/IITK/SEM-I/IA-M. Tech 

 

                                    Date: June 04, 2021     

 

 

 

 

Dear Mr./Ms.________________ 

 

 

 Subject: Institute Assistantship for the M. Tech. Programme in the DEPARTMENT OF 

MATERIALS SCIENCE & ENGINEERING for the year 2021-2022 SEM-I. 

 

 With reference to your application for admission, you have already been offered an 

admission to the M. Tech. Programme in the DEPARTMENT OF MATERIALS 

SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 

 

 You will be awarded an Assistantship of Rs 12,400/- for which you will be assigned a task 

for up to 8 hours per week. The Assistantship will be renewed on the basis of satisfactory 

performance in the duties assigned and in the academic programme that you will be 

following. 

 

 

We congratulate you for your success in obtaining the Institute Assistantship. 

 

 

 

    Head 

                                                   Department of Materials Science & Engineering      

 

 

 



General SC*/ST*/PH SC**/ST** General SC*/ST* SC**/ST** General SC*/ST* SC**/ST**

2014 to 2018 BATCH 9,700.00 4,700.00 3,450.00 9,700.00 4,700.00 3,450.00 8,450.00 3,450.00 3,450.00
2013 & EARLIER BATCHES 9,200.00 4,200.00 3,450.00 9,200.00 4,200.00 3,450.00 8,450.00 3,450.00 3,450.00

REGULAR 29,750.00 24,750.00 23,500.00 19,250.00 14,250.00 13,000.00 18,500.00 13,500.00 13,500.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 49,750.00 49,750.00 49,750.00 39,250.00 39,250.00 39,250.00 38,000.00 38,000.00 38,000.00

REGULAR 9,700.00 4,700.00 3,450.00 9,700.00 4,700.00 3,450.00 8,450.00 3,450.00 3,450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 29,700.00 29,700.00 29,700.00 29,700.00 29,700.00 29,700.00 28,450.00 28,450.00 28,450.00

2021 BATCH 2,74,750.00 24,750.00 23,500.00 2,64,250.00 14,250.00 13,000.00 2,63,500.00 13,500.00 13,500.00

2020 BATCH 2,54,700.00 4,700.00 3,450.00 2,54,700.00 4,700.00 3,450.00 2,53,450.00 3,450.00 3,450.00
2019 & EARLIER BATCHES 74,700.00 4,700.00 3,450.00 74,700.00 4,700.00 3,450.00 73,450.00 3,450.00 3,450.00

REGULAR 27,250.00 24,750.00 23,500.00 16,750.00 14,250.00 13,000.00 16,000.00 13,500.00 13,500.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 49,750.00 49,750.00 49,750.00 39,250.00 39,250.00 39,250.00 38,000.00 38,000.00 38,000.00

REGULAR 7,200.00 4,700.00 3,450.00 7,200.00 4,700.00 3,450.00 5,950.00 3,450.00 3,450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 29,700.00 29,700.00 29,700.00 29,700.00 29,700.00 29,700.00 28,450.00 28,450.00 28,450.00

REGULAR 6,700.00 4,200.00 3,450.00 6,700.00 4,200.00 3,450.00 5,950.00 3,450.00 3,450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 29,200.00 29,200.00 29,200.00 29,200.00 29,200.00 29,200.00 28,450.00 28,450.00 28,450.00

2021 Batch (New Admission)
2019 & 2020 Batch 
2017 & 2018 Batch
2016 & EARLIER BATCHES

Dean, Students' Affairs
Page No. 1

US $ 4000 + 1400.00

#Day scholars are not charged Hostel admission fee, Hostel Caution money, water charges and mess establishment charges. However Hostel 
seat rent has to be paid.

(+) Detailed breakup of fee structure (Tution fee and other fees) is available on Page No. 3 & 4 respectively.

## SBRA/RA/ACES/CPWDType-1 residents & Part Time students are not charged Hostel Caution Money, Hostel Seat Rent, Water Charges and 
Mess Establishment Charges.This type of accommodation is available only to married students on a very limited basis.

General Category students permitted as Day Scholars have to pay Hostel Seat Rent as per statutes 23(1) of IIT Kanpur.

Note: No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.

**  SC/ST Students (excluding sponsored/part time students) are not charged hostel seat rent if their family is less than Rs. 6 lakh per annum.

* Students belonging to SC/ST/PwD category (excluding sponsored/part time students) is given 100% waiver on the Tuition Fee.

US $ 1000+4700.00 US $ 1000+4700.00 US $ 1000+3450.00
3,04,700.00 3,04,700.00 3,03,450.00

Ph. D. 2008 TO 2013 BATCHES 

M. TECH./MS(R)/Ph. D. (FOREIGN NATIONALS)
US $ 1000+24750.00  US $ 1000+14250.00 US $ 1000+13500.00

Ph. D. 2014 to 2020 BATCHES

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR

(+) FEE TO BE PAID BY POST GRADUATE STUDENTS FOR 1st SEMESTER 2021-22

PROGRAMME / BATCH HALL RESIDENTS DAY SCHOLAR#
SBRA/ACES/CPWD/PT

/RA/ Type-1 ##

M. B. A. 2020 & EARLIER BATCHES

Students who have already migrated to the PG Part (MT/MS/MBA/MDES)  OF ALL BT-MT, BT-MS, BT-MBA,BT-MDES, BS-MT, BS-MS, BS-MDES AND BS-
MBA (Dual Degree) Programme

M. TECH./M.DES & MS(R)  2021 BATCH (New Admission)

M. TECH./M.DES & MS(R) 2020 & EARLIER BATCHES

M. B. A. 2021 BATCH (New Admission)

Ph. D. 2021 BATCH (New Admission)



BATCH YEAR Category Tuition Fee (1)

2010-12 25000.00
2013-15 45000.00

General/OBC 100000.00
SC/ST/Pwd Nil

MEB (Family income is less than Rs. 
1 lakh per annum)

Nil

OEB (Family income is between Rs. 
1 lakh to Rs. 5 lakhs per annum) 

33333.00

Students who have already migrated to the PG Part 
(MT/MS/MBA/MDES)  OF ALL BT-MT, BT-MS, BT-
MBA,BT-MDES, BS-MT, BS-MS, BS-MDES AND 
BS-MBA (Dual Degree) Programme

2016 to earlier batches 5000

M.Sc. (2-Yrs.) 2016-21 3000.00

2016-19 70000.00
2020-21 250000.00

Regular/Non-sponsored 5000.00
Sponsored/Part time 25000.00

2005-07 All Students 2500.00
Regular/Non-sponsored 2500.00
Sponsored/Part time 25000.00

All Programmes 2016 & Earlier US $ 4000*
2017 & 2018 300000.00**

2019-21 US $ 1000

#Those Foreign National Category PhD students joining under the ASEAN PhD Fellowship Programme are charged as per the fee 
structure (Tuition Fess and other dues) for Indian students.

#Those PG students who have a vaild GATE score or have qualified in a recognized National level test, such as CSIR/UGC, NET, 
INSPIRE, NBHM etc. may, in addition to the tuition fee waiver, be provided Institiute Assistantship at the rates applicable to the Indian 
students, on the recommendation of the selection committee and approval of the Director.

Tuition Fee (1)
Student belonging to SC/ST/PwD category (excluding sponsored/part time) is given 100% waiver on the Tuition fee.

MEB - Most economically backward B.Tech/BS Student (whose family income is less than Rs. 1 lakh per annum) is given 100% waiver on 
theTuition Fee.

OEB - Other economically backward B.Tech/BS Student (whose family income is between Rs. 1 lakh to Rs. 5 lakhs per annum) is given 
remission of 2/3rd  of theTuition Fee.

** Based on the recommendations of the designated committee and approval of the Director, 75% waiver on Tuition fee for some 
meritorious post graduate students (2017 & 2018 Batch) who are Foreign Nationals can be given

*Tuition Fee Waiver to Foreign Meritorious Students of Postgraduate Programs :
1). For the students of South Asian Countries the Tuition fee can be brought at par with the fees of Indian students as applicable from time 
to time. 
2). The tuition fee for the students from other Asian (except Japan) and African countries can be partially waived and brought to US $ 1000 
per semester. 

3). The tuition fee for other international students (including Japanese Students) can be partially waived and brought to US $ 2000 per 
semester.

MBA

Dean, Students' Affairs
Page No. 3

TUITION FEE FOR 1st SEMESTER 2021-22 TO BE PAID BY ALL STUDENTS

FOREIGN NATIONAL# 

2008-21
PhD

MT/MS(R) M.DES

2016-21

B.TECH./BS & BT-MT/BS-MS (Dual Degree) who 
have not migrated

2014-21



S. No. FEE HEAD(S) New Students Old Students

ONE TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION
1 ADMISSION FEE 150.00 0.00
2 GRADE CARD 150.00 0.00
3 PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE 100.00 0.00
4 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 100.00 0.00
5 STUDENTS' WELFARE FUND 800.00 0.00
6 MODERNIZATION 500.00 0.00
7 HOSTEL ADMISSION 500.00 0.00
8 ALUMNI SUBSCRIPTION 200.00 0.00
9 PUBLICATION 250.00 0.00
10 CAREER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES 200.00 0.00

Total 2950.00 0.00

DEPOSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFUNDABLE)
11 INSTITUTE CAUTION MONEY 1000.00 0.00
12 LIBRARY CAUTION MONEY 1000.00 0.00
13 INSTITUTE AMENITIES SECURITY DEPOSITS 5000.00 0.00
14 HOSTEL CAUTION MONEY 10000.00 0.00

Total 17000.00 0.00

SEMESTER FEE
15 EXAMINATION 300.00 300.00
16 REGISTRATION 300.00 300.00
17 GYMKHANA FEE (Yearly) 500.00 500.00
18 FESTIVAL FEE (Yearly) 200.00 200.00
19 MEDICAL 50.00 50.00
20 STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300.00 300.00
21 LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300.00 300.00
22 STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100.00 100.00
23 STUDENTS' HEALTH INSURANCE* 1500.00 1400.00

Total 3550.00 3450.00

HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER#
25 HOSTEL SEAT RENT 1250.00 1250.00
26 WATER CHARGES ** 25.00 25.00
27 MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE ** 13050.00 13050.00

Total 14325.00 14325.00

HEADWISE BREAKUP OF FEE (OTHER THAN TUITION FEE) FOR 1st SEMESTER 2021-22 TO BE PAID BY 
ALL STUDENTS

#HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER

SC/ST Students (excluding sponsored/part time students) are not charged hostel seat rent if their family is less than Rs. 6 lakh 
per annum.
General Category students permitted as Day Scholars have to pay Hostel Seat Rent as per statutes 23(1) of IIT Kanpur.

Day scholars are not charged Hostel admission fee, Hostel Caution money, water charges and mess establishment charges. 
However Hostel seat rent has to be paid.

Hostel Seat Rent is Rs. 750/- for 2013 & Earlier Batches.

Page No. 4

SBRA/RA/ACES/CPWDType-1 residents & Part Time students are not charged Hostel Caution Money, Hostel Seat Rent, 
Water Charges and Mess Establishment Charges.This type of accommodation is available only to married students on a very 
limited basis.

Dean, Students' Affairs

**Mess Establishment & Water Charges will be collected separately from the students who will be opting to reside in the 
campus by giving the undertakings and are permitted by the competent authority as per the Institute norms. Please note that 
there may be little variation in Mess Establishment charges  which depends upon the daily wages rates notified by government 
from time to time.

* There may be little variation in Students' Health Insurance amount which can be settled at the time of registration.



JADAVPUR UNIVERSITY, KOLKATA 
FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Admission Certificate

To Whom It May Concern
This is to certify that Sri/Sm SAYANTANI CHAKRABORTY (Admission Application No.
PGN2179D10) has been admitted in the 1st year class of Post-Graduate Degree Course
in Bio-Science & Engineering-Biomedical Engineering of this university in the session
2020-2021. 

His/her semester fee structure is as given below:

Description Fees(Rupees)

First Semester Fees (SELF-SPONSORED) Rs.2400.00

Admission Fees* Rs.100.00

Registration Fees* Rs.25.00

Library Fees* Rs.50.00

Sports Fees* Rs.100.00

Session Fees* Rs.50.00

Health Card Fees* Rs.10.00

Caution Deposit* Rs.25.00

Totals Rs.2760

*Payable at the time of admission only 

Secretary, FET JU

This is a computer generated document and does not require any signature

https://admission.jdvu.ac.in/


Faculty of Graduate Studies & Office of Quality Assurance
401 Sunset Avenue
Windsor, Ontario, Canada N9B 3P4
T 519 253 3000 (2109)
www.uwindsor.ca/graduate

Page 1 of 2

May 19, 2021

Sayan Mondal Student ID: 110074358
DASNAGAR, KASHIPUR, HOWRAH Person Access Code (PAC): 110106
HOWRAH, WB, 711105 DLI: O19358946722
India

Dear Sayan,

  Academic Program (Level of Admission): MEng-Civil Engineering (Master's Candidate (M2))

Congratulations! We are pleased to offer you admission to the University of Windsor in the following 
graduate program: 

         Academic Program Start Date: Winter 2022 
          Enrollment Status: Full Time 

This offer of admission is made provided that you meet the following conditions: 
         (i)    maintain a competitive average for entrance to the above program and, 
         (ii)   submit the following item(s) by the required Due Date(s).

Conditions and Provisions: 
Transcript(s): 

Confirmation of degree completion must be received by the Office of the Registrar-Graduate Division by the 
stipulated deadline. Documents must be received directly from your institution or delivered in a sealed 
envelope issued by your institution. 
Date Due: April 1, 2022 

Final transcripts indicating all courses & grades must be submitted prior to the end of the first academic 
semester. Documents must be received directly from your institution or delivered in a sealed envelope issued 
from your institution to the Office of the Registrar-Graduate Division. 
Date Due: April 1, 2022 

Other Requirements: 

Scholarships, graduate/teaching assistantships or research assistantships are not available for students 
accepted to this program. 

Must present your valid student study permit to the International Student Centre (Laurier Hall 2nd floor) by 
the last day to add courses within the first term of registration. 

To reserve your place in this program you must confirm your acceptance of this Offer of Admission by 
June 09, 2021.



Faculty of Graduate Studies & Office of Quality Assurance
401 Sunset Avenue
Windsor, Ontario, Canada N9B 3P4
T 519 253 3000 (2109)
www.uwindsor.ca/graduate

Page 2 of 2

Additional Information: 
Please ensure that you have sufficient funds to meet all of your needs before accepting this offer.
Program fees and Term Start Dates: This information can be found at https://www.uwindsor.ca/gradprogfee 
while a tuition fee estimator is also provided at https://web2.uwindsor.ca/finance/fee-estimator/. 
Living Expenses: A reasonable minimum estimate for a graduate student with no dependents is $10,000 per 
year ($14,000 per year if have one dependent). These expenses are in addition to tuition (does not include 
compulsory incidentals), books, and health insurance.
Housing and Accommodation: The University of Windsor offers on-campus housing and meal plans; 
additional information is provided at https://www.uwindsor.ca/residence.

Transcripts and English Language Proficiency scores are to be mailed to: University of Windsor, Office 
of the Registrar-Graduate Division, Windsor, ON Canada N9B 3P4; or emailed to: transcripts@uwindsor.ca. 

International students please note: This is your official, final letter of acceptance. Please present this letter 
to apply for your study permit. This letter has been issued electronically.

Sincerely,

Dr. Debbie Kane

Acting Dean, Faculty of Graduate Studies
University of Windsor

https://www.uwindsor.ca/gradprogfee
https://web2.uwindsor.ca/finance/fee-estimator/
https://www.uwindsor.ca/residence


International Cohort Based Masters Admissions 

Office of the Registrar 

apply@uwindsor.ca 

 

Congratulations on your admission to the University of Windsor’s Professional Program! 

The next step is to confirm your offer of admission. Please login to the University’s electronic Graduate Application 
System (eGAS) at www.uwindsor.ca/its/eiss/egas. Once you have printed your offer of admission letter, you can 
prepare to apply for your visa, bank loan, search for living accommodations and begin making travel preparations. 
 
 Program Terms and Conditions 
 

• To secure your place in the program, you must accept the offer of admission through your eGAS account. 
The offer will expire 21 days from the date on the offer of admission letter. You must also submit a 
deposit of $4000.00 CAD. The deposit is due 21 days from the date issued on the offer of admission. If you 
do not provide a deposit by the due date you will not be guaranteed a seat in the class. Payment should 
be made via www.uwindsor.ca/finance/student-accounts. Payment will be applied to your first term 
program fees and is refundable only with adequate proof of a refused Student Visa. See the University of 
Windsor website for the refund policy. 
 

• ELIP fees can be taken from this deposit; however, students will be required to replenish the deposit to 
$4000.00 CAD before registering for courses.  
 

• By accepting this offer of admission, you are also agreeing to register for the University Health Insurance 
Plan. 
 

• All conditions on your offer letter associated with this offer must be satisfied before the due date 
indicated.  
 

• This letter of offer is non-transferable. Payment of program fees and/or remittance of program deposit 
cannot be applied to any other program offered by the University of Windsor.  
 

Condition(s) of Admission 
 

• Degree Confirmation: Please forward an official copy of your degree confirmation/proof of completion of 
all post-secondary education to the Office of Graduate Admissions (address above) by the listed due date. 
The Degree Confirmation must be received in the original sealed envelope from the granting institution to 
be considered official. An attested copy of the original certificate would be accepted if received in the 
original sealed envelope from the granting institution. 
 

• Transcripts: Please forward an official copy of all post-secondary education transcripts to the Office of 
Graduate Admissions by the indicated due date. Transcripts must be received by Graduate Admissions in 
the original sealed envelope from the granting institution(s) to be considered official. Documents need to 
be submitted in official capacity. 
 

o You can have your University send the official documents to the University of Windsor directly at 
transcripts@uwindsor.ca. 

o Alternatively, you can mail the documents at: 
 

www.uwindsor.ca/its/eiss/egas
http://www.uwindsor.ca/finance/student-accounts
mailto:transcripts@uwindsor.ca


University of Windsor 
Office of the Registrar - Graduate Studies Division 

401 Sunset Ave. 
Windsor, Ontario, N9B 3P4 Canada 

 
If you have English Language Conditions on your offer:  
 

• English Proficiency Test Score: Please request the testing centre to send your results directly to the 
University of Windsor. Our institution code is 0904. Please note that the language requirements of the 
program must be met prior to attendance in any courses at the University of Windsor. 
 

• English Language Improvement Program (ELIP): If you do not meet the language requirements of your 
academic program, you can register for language training at the Centre for English Language Development 
at the University of Windsor. You will not be able to begin any coursework until all language requirements 
of the program are met.  
 

You must register for ELIP at uwindsor.ca/englishlanguagedevelopment.ca. Direct inquiries can 
be directed to applyesl@uwindsor.ca. 

 
• Study Permit: You must submit your study permit to our International Student Centre, located in Laurier 

Hall on the University of Windsor Campus. You can do this when you arrive in Windsor. 
 

Tuition Information and Program Length 
 

• There is a section at the end of your offer of admission letter with "additional information". This section 
provides a link to a page that lists your tuition information and program length required for your visa 
application as well as an approximation of living expenses. The Offer of Admission letter can be used to 
apply for a visa/study permit and a bank loan. This page also lists the semester start dates. 

 
Additional Information and Helpful Links 
 

• The International Student Centre provides many great benefits to students through their Soft-landing 
program, Multi-faith Space, VISA and work permit assistance and social events. Please visit their website 
for more information at www.uwindsor.ca/isc. 

• Residence Services offer many different housing and meal plan options. You need to apply in advance, so 
you are encouraged to visit their website early www.uwindsor.ca/residence. 

• The University of Windsor’s Student Alliance (UWSA) maintains links to information about off-campus 
housing.  You can visit their website at www.uwsa.ca. 

• Campus Recreation facilities as well as varsity and intramural sports. For more information, please visit 
their website at www.uwindsor.ca/athletics. 
 

For further information please email your respective department: 
 

• Engineering: mengprog@uwindsor.ca  
• Automotive: auto@uwindsor.ca  
• Management: management@uwindsor.ca  
• Applied Computing: macprogram@uwindsor.ca  
• Medical Biotechnology: tranum@uwindsor.ca  
• Actuarial Science: hlynka@uwindsor.ca  
• Applied Economics and Policy: jayrhee@uwindsor.ca  

 

www.uwindsor.ca/isc
www.uwindsor.ca/residence
www.uwsa.ca
http://www.uwindsor.ca/athletics
mailto:mengprog@uwindsor.ca


 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
2021 Spring, 2021 Fall and 2022 Winter Calendar Course Based Graduate Degrees 
 

 
Fee Schedule 
This document is provided for planning purposes only.  The exact fees you owe will be assessed each term after you register for courses and then 
posted to your financial account in UWinsite Student by December 1 for the Winter semester, May 1 for the Intersession/Summer semester and 
August 1 for the Fall semester. For additional information, please see the University of Windsor’s Cashiers’ Office website or ask.UWindsor.ca. 

 

Graduate Program Tuition Per Term  
Or Per Course 

Total Tuition 
Payable 

Master of Actuarial Science (MAS) (ACSM)   
  Tuition cost per term 
  Estimated fees per term (Incidentals) 
  Total estimated tuition & fees for 4 terms, 16 months 

$8,312.50 
$1,000.00 
$9,312.50 

$33,250.00 
$4,000.00 

$37,250.00 
Master of Applied Computing (MAC) (CAPM)   

  Tuition cost per term 
  Estimated fees per term (Incidentals) 

Total estimated tuition & fees for 4 terms, 16 months 

$8,312.50 
$1,690.00 

          $10,002.50 

$33,250.00 
$6,760.00 

$40,010.00 
Master of Applied Economics and Policy (MAEP) (ECOMAEP)   

  Tuition cost per term 
  Estimated fees per term (Incidentals) 

Total estimated tuition & fees for 4 terms, 16 months 

$8,062.50 
$1,000.00 
$9,062.50 

$32,250.00 
$4,000.00 

$36,250.00 
Master of Engineering  (All disciplines)*   

  Tuition cost per term (based on 2 courses per term) 
  Estimated fees per term (Incidentals) 
  Total estimated tuition & fees for 8 courses (4 terms),16 months 
  *Co-operative education fees (if admitted) 

$9,250.00 
$1,000.00 

$10,250.00 
+$565.00 

$37,000.00 
$4,000.00 

$41,000.00 
+$2,260.00 

Master of Management (MoM) (BUSMIF) (BUSMLS) (BUSMHM) (BUSMDA)   

  Tuition cost per term 
  Estimated fees per term (Incidentals) 

Total estimated tuition & fees for 4 terms, 16 months 
*Data Analytics Stream Lab Fee 

$9,375.00 
$1,000.00 

$10,375.00 
+$375.00 

$37,500.00 
$4,000.00 

$41,500.00 
+$1,500.00 

Master of Medical Biotechnology (MMB) (CHEMMB)   

  Tuition cost per term 
  Estimated fees per term (Incidentals) 

Total estimated tuition & fees for 4 terms, 16 months 

$8,312.50 
$1,250.00 
$9,562.50 

$33,250.00 
$5,000.00 

$38,250.00 
     
     

NOTES: 
– Tuition fees are based on the current year 
– All fees subject to change upon approval of the Board of Governors 
– Fees are mandatory and will vary term to term. 

 
 

    

 

Deposit Information  

Submission of a $4,000.00 deposit is required within 21 days of your date of admission to secure your place in your program. The deposit is 
applied to your program fees and is refundable only with adequate proof of a denied Student Visa. Refunds are issued in the student’s name 
and sent by mail to the Applicant address unless paid by electronic transfer in which case the refund will be reversed to the originating source. 
If you require a receipt of your deposit, please email the request to TUITDEP@uwindsor.ca.  
 

Learn more about fee payment options at www.uwindsor.ca/finance/student-accounts. 

 

 

https://www.uwindsor.ca/registrar/uwinsite-student
http://www.uwindsor.ca/finance/student-accounts
mailto:TUITDEP@uwindsor.ca
../../../../OneDrive%20-%20University%20of%20Windsor/Documents/www.uwindsor.ca/finance/student-accounts


Residence offers you the chance to be a part of a 
community that fosters an environment of personal growth 
while supporting your efforts to become an academically 
and socially responsible individual. Our focus in residence is 
life outside of the classroom and we make it easy for you to 
get involved! 

You can participate in events, work as a desk services staff, 
or serve on a residence committee.

Staff are on-call 24/7 and resident assistants (RAs) are here 
to help you make friends and become part of the UWindsor 
community. 

LIVING LEARNING COMMUNITIES
Live with students who share your academic program. 
This allows you to connect with your classmates, join them 

for studying, work on group assignments, or attend social events. 
Our current offerings include Engineering, Nursing and Science 
Communities.

CHOICE OF ROOMMATES
A preferred roommate can be requested. Both students 
must identify each other on their residence application. 

If a roommate is not specified, you will be matched based on 
preferences selected on your residence application.

RESIDENCE GUARANTEE
Accommodations are guaranteed for first-year students 
(coming directly from high school) who apply and submit 

a $475 deposit by the guarantee date (see website). After that date, 
you can still apply and room assignments are based on availability. 
Students may apply to residence before accepting their offer of 
admission to the University of Windsor, however, please see the 
Residence Licence and Meal Plan Agreement for details on the 
cancellation/withdrawal policy.

Note: An offer of residence does not constitute an offer of 
acceptance to an academic program.

SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS
A limited number of rooms are available to students who 
require special accommodations. We make every effort 

to place students in rooms that best meet their needs. For more 
information, please visit uwindsor.ca/residence

MEAL PLANS
No need to prepare meals or go grocery shopping. 
Residence students are required to choose a meal plan 
from a variety of options, with values ranging from $2,475 

- $2,835 per semester.  *You may use the meal plan to pay for food 
at all outlets on-campus as well as several nearby restaurants. For 
more information, please visit www.uwindsor.ca/food.

* Meal Plan rates are based on 2020-2021 and are subject to 
change for 2021-2022.

BOOKSTORE PLAN
For greater convenience, you can add a Bookstore 
Plan to your Student ID Card. The Bookstore Plan is an 

optional add-on to your Residence fees. For more information, 
please visit uwindsor.ca/residence

 
GENDER NEUTRAL OPTIONS
Residence offers different gender identity options 
and all-gender housing, which can be found on the 

residence application.

* Information on these pages are subject to change.

RESIDENCE IS SO MUCH MORE THAN JUST A PLACE TO LIVE

Welcome to 
Residence

WIFI 
INCLUDED

FURNITURE 
INCLUDED

RESIDENT 
ASSISTANTS

STEPS AWAY 
FROM CLASSES

SAFE & 
SECURE

Website:	 Phone:	 Email: 
uwindsor.ca/residence	 519-253-3000 ext. 3279	 resservices@uwindsor.ca

Campus  
Living!

SUPPORT 
SERVICES

CLOSE 
COMMUNITY

Possible 
friendships

700+24/7
Academic and 
personal help 
on hand



MACDONALD HALL $6,359-$7,636*

• Double and limited single rooms  
• Twin beds  
• Common bathrooms  
• Student lounges  
• Study rooms 
• Science & Engineering Living Learning Communities  
• First-year students (coming directly from high school) 

LAURIER HALL $7,636*

• Single rooms  
• Twin or double bed  
• Common bathrooms  
• Student lounges  
• Study rooms  
• Beyond first-year students  
• Home to the International Student Centre 

CARTIER HALL $7,316*

• Double rooms  
• Twin beds  
• Semi-private bathroom  
• Open atrium  
• Main floor student lounge  
• Study rooms  
• First-year students (coming directly from high school) 

ALUMNI HALL $8,396*

• Two-bedroom suites  
• Double beds 
• Kitchenette  
• Semi-private bathroom  
• Student lounges  
• Nursing & Engineering Living Learning Communities  
• Beyond & First-Year students (coming directly from high school)  
• The Bru convenience store 

15'-2" (4.6m)
10'-7" (3.2m)

Desk and
bookcase

Twin
Bed

Closet and
dresser

Mini
fridge

15'-2" (4.6m)
10'-7" (3.2m)

Desk and
bookcase

Closet and
dresser

Mini
fridge

12'-0" (3.7m)11'-5" (3.5m)

Desk and
bookcase

Closet with
dresser

Washroom

Twin
Bed

Mini
fridge

Wardrobe

Washroom

Double
Bed

Fridge

Desk 
and

chair
Dresser

Table
with two
chairs

12'-11" (3.9m)
8'-3" (2.5m)

* �Compulsory and non-refundable fees are included in residence fees. All fees are based on 2020-2021 and are subject to change for 2021-2022

Welcome 
Future Lancers!

FUN FACTS ABOUT LIVING IN RESIDENCE:

•	 Meet & live with people from all over the world 

•	 Get involved with our residents council or advisory boards 
and you have a say in what happens in residence — for both 
the fun stuff, like events, and our community standards

•	 Meet other people living the same experience as you!

•	 This may be the only time in your life where you get to live 
with hundreds of other people your age and experience the 
same fun and excitement of living on your own

•	 Student staff run lots of events, so there is always something to 
do and different ways to get involved

New this fall!   
All students will 

be assigned a 
single room.



Alumni	 Cartier	 Laurier	 MacDonald 

BUILDING / ROOM AMENITIES All 
Students

First  
Year

Beyond 
First Year

First  
Year

Access to front doors (Card Activated) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Air Conditioning ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Bed Size Double Twin *Twin/Double Twin

Bike/Hockey Equipment Room ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Bulletin Board in Room — ✓ ✓ ✓

Technology Package ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Elevators ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Fridge (In Room) Apt. Size Mini Mini Mini

Furniture ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Kitchen (Common) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Laundry Room ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Lounge ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Meal Plan ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Movie Theatre — — — ✓

R.A. (Resident Assistant) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Study Rooms ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Living-Learning Communities ✓ — — ✓
* Standard Twin or double bed depending on room 	 ✓ Included	 — Not Included

Experience life  
in Residence!

ALYSSA
I love being around people 
constantly. When I walk out into 
the hallway I am greeted by so 
many people and then I also 

can go to the lobby where I can interact 
with even more people. I also love the posi-
tive environment that we have on our floor, 
it feels like my home away from home 
where I can be myself and go to any of my 
floor mates for help. I love being involved 
in all the activities that residence puts on. 
It has truly made my experience so much 
better. Participating in all of these activities 
has allowed me to meet new people and 
further discover myself!

What do you enjoy most 
about living in residence?

EMILY
I enjoy the community and the 
RA’s. Because of the multiple 
residence events it is a great 
way to make friends and to feel 

less alone especially when you aren’t from 
Windsor. I would recommend residence 
to anybody, especially for first year. It’s 
a safe, supportive place to live when you 
have never lived alone before. It gives you 
the experience to begin adulthood, but with 
helpful outlets.

CALEB
I really liked being close to the 
meal plan food locations along 
with grocery stores such as 
Food Basics, Shoppers, etc. Be-

ing close to my classes allowed for me to go 
back to my room to study between classes, 
take a nap or grab a quick snack. I never 
worked out before coming to the university 
so having a close facility to do so was a 
great bonus and allowed me to go multiple 
times a week without excuses. Studying by 
myself got boring at times so being close to 
other students and resources helped a lot 
when exam seasons got tough. 

Benefits of living  
in residence
✓	 LIVE 
	 CLOSE: 
	 In the heart of 
	 campus

✓	 LIVE 
	 COMMUNITY: 
	 Lifetime 
	 friendships

✓	 LIVE 
	 CONVENIENCE: 
	 More time for 
	 campus life

✓	 LIVE VALUE 
	 (AFFORDABLE): 
	 All-in cost offers



After first year, you’re welcome to come back to the 
UWindsor Residence! 

Return to residence and you will be guaranteed a 
single room – and you can choose the room if you 

apply by the deadline date. You can apply to return 
to Residence every year you are a student at the 
University of Windsor!

For more information, visit uwindsor.ca/residence.

facebook.com/uwindsores

twitter.com/uwindsores

instagram.com/uwindsores
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Room 49, Vanier Hall, 
519. 253.3000, ext. 3279
uwindsor.ca/residence 
resservices@uwindsor.ca

HOW TO GET  
IN CONTACT:

WE WELCOME YOU BACK!

4 Macdonald Hall 5 Cartier Hall 6 Laurier Hall 7 Vanier Hall 8 Alumni Hall1 Welcome Centre 2 CAW Student Centre 3 St. Denis Centre & Forge Finess Centre



ENGLISH LANGUAGE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

The English Language Improvement Program (ELIP) is 
UWindsor’s pathway to meeting language requirements 

for entry to your academic program.

• A valid English language assessment score determines which ELIP level to take.
• Successful completion of ELIP 3 qualifies for entry to academic study.
• Each ELIP term is 12 weeks.

If you have an overall 
IELTS and writing band 
score of: 

- 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 + Begin 
your 

academic 
program

You will begin in level: Pre-Academic 
English

ELIP 1 ELIP 2 ELIP 3

# of ELIP terms you will 
need to complete before  
academic start:

Five/Four Three Two One

CONTACT US: applyesl@uwindsor.ca

+519.253.3000 x3425 or x3405

If you do not have an English language assessment score, we can conduct a placement test when you arrive.

LEARN MORE & REGISTER
www.uwindsor.ca/elip
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May 13, 2021

Abhijit Das Student ID: 110070545
17/10 Baishnabghata Road , Garia Person Access Code (PAC): 393915
Kolkata, WB, 700047 DLI: O19358946722
India

Dear Abhijit,

  Academic Program (Level of Admission): MEng-Civil Engineering (Master's Candidate (M2))

Congratulations! We are pleased to offer you admission to the University of Windsor in the following 
graduate program: 

         Academic Program Start Date: Winter 2022 
          Enrollment Status: Full Time 

This offer of admission is made provided that you meet the following conditions: 
         (i)    maintain a competitive average for entrance to the above program and, 
         (ii)   submit the following item(s) by the required Due Date(s).

Conditions and Provisions: 
Transcript(s): 

Confirmation of degree completion must be received by the Office of the Registrar-Graduate Division by the 
stipulated deadline. Documents must be received directly from your institution or delivered in a sealed 
envelope issued by your institution. 
Date Due: April 1, 2022 

Final transcripts indicating all courses & grades must be submitted prior to the end of the first academic 
semester. Documents must be received directly from your institution or delivered in a sealed envelope issued 
from your institution to the Office of the Registrar-Graduate Division. 
Date Due: April 1, 2022 

Other Requirements: 

Scholarships, graduate/teaching assistantships or research assistantships are not available for students 
accepted to this program. 

Must present your valid student study permit to the International Student Centre (Laurier Hall 2nd floor) by 
the last day to add courses within the first term of registration. 

To reserve your place in this program you must confirm your acceptance of this Offer of Admission by 
June 03, 2021.
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Windsor, Ontario, Canada N9B 3P4
T 519 253 3000 (2109)
www.uwindsor.ca/graduate
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Additional Information: 
Please ensure that you have sufficient funds to meet all of your needs before accepting this offer.
Program fees and Term Start Dates: This information can be found at https://www.uwindsor.ca/gradprogfee 
while a tuition fee estimator is also provided at https://web2.uwindsor.ca/finance/fee-estimator/. 
Living Expenses: A reasonable minimum estimate for a graduate student with no dependents is $10,000 per 
year ($14,000 per year if have one dependent). These expenses are in addition to tuition (does not include 
compulsory incidentals), books, and health insurance.
Housing and Accommodation: The University of Windsor offers on-campus housing and meal plans; 
additional information is provided at https://www.uwindsor.ca/residence.

Transcripts and English Language Proficiency scores are to be mailed to: University of Windsor, Office 
of the Registrar-Graduate Division, Windsor, ON Canada N9B 3P4; or emailed to: transcripts@uwindsor.ca. 

International students please note: This is your official, final letter of acceptance. Please present this letter 
to apply for your study permit. This letter has been issued electronically.

Sincerely,

Dr. Debbie Kane

Acting Dean, Faculty of Graduate Studies
University of Windsor

https://www.uwindsor.ca/gradprogfee
https://web2.uwindsor.ca/finance/fee-estimator/
https://www.uwindsor.ca/residence


International Cohort Based Masters Admissions 

Office of the Registrar 

apply@uwindsor.ca 

 

Congratulations on your admission to the University of Windsor’s Professional Program! 

The next step is to confirm your offer of admission. Please login to the University’s electronic Graduate Application 
System (eGAS) at www.uwindsor.ca/its/eiss/egas. Once you have printed your offer of admission letter, you can 
prepare to apply for your visa, bank loan, search for living accommodations and begin making travel preparations. 
 
 Program Terms and Conditions 
 

• To secure your place in the program, you must accept the offer of admission through your eGAS account. 
The offer will expire 21 days from the date on the offer of admission letter. You must also submit a 
deposit of $4000.00 CAD. The deposit is due 21 days from the date issued on the offer of admission. If you 
do not provide a deposit by the due date you will not be guaranteed a seat in the class. Payment should 
be made via www.uwindsor.ca/finance/student-accounts. Payment will be applied to your first term 
program fees and is refundable only with adequate proof of a refused Student Visa. See the University of 
Windsor website for the refund policy. 
 

• ELIP fees can be taken from this deposit; however, students will be required to replenish the deposit to 
$4000.00 CAD before registering for courses.  
 

• By accepting this offer of admission, you are also agreeing to register for the University Health Insurance 
Plan. 
 

• All conditions on your offer letter associated with this offer must be satisfied before the due date 
indicated.  
 

• This letter of offer is non-transferable. Payment of program fees and/or remittance of program deposit 
cannot be applied to any other program offered by the University of Windsor.  
 

Condition(s) of Admission 
 

• Degree Confirmation: Please forward an official copy of your degree confirmation/proof of completion of 
all post-secondary education to the Office of Graduate Admissions (address above) by the listed due date. 
The Degree Confirmation must be received in the original sealed envelope from the granting institution to 
be considered official. An attested copy of the original certificate would be accepted if received in the 
original sealed envelope from the granting institution. 
 

• Transcripts: Please forward an official copy of all post-secondary education transcripts to the Office of 
Graduate Admissions by the indicated due date. Transcripts must be received by Graduate Admissions in 
the original sealed envelope from the granting institution(s) to be considered official. Documents need to 
be submitted in official capacity. 
 

o You can have your University send the official documents to the University of Windsor directly at 
transcripts@uwindsor.ca. 

o Alternatively, you can mail the documents at: 
 

www.uwindsor.ca/its/eiss/egas
http://www.uwindsor.ca/finance/student-accounts
mailto:transcripts@uwindsor.ca


University of Windsor 
Office of the Registrar - Graduate Studies Division 

401 Sunset Ave. 
Windsor, Ontario, N9B 3P4 Canada 

 
If you have English Language Conditions on your offer:  
 

• English Proficiency Test Score: Please request the testing centre to send your results directly to the 
University of Windsor. Our institution code is 0904. Please note that the language requirements of the 
program must be met prior to attendance in any courses at the University of Windsor. 
 

• English Language Improvement Program (ELIP): If you do not meet the language requirements of your 
academic program, you can register for language training at the Centre for English Language Development 
at the University of Windsor. You will not be able to begin any coursework until all language requirements 
of the program are met.  
 

You must register for ELIP at uwindsor.ca/englishlanguagedevelopment.ca. Direct inquiries can 
be directed to applyesl@uwindsor.ca. 

 
• Study Permit: You must submit your study permit to our International Student Centre, located in Laurier 

Hall on the University of Windsor Campus. You can do this when you arrive in Windsor. 
 

Tuition Information and Program Length 
 

• There is a section at the end of your offer of admission letter with "additional information". This section 
provides a link to a page that lists your tuition information and program length required for your visa 
application as well as an approximation of living expenses. The Offer of Admission letter can be used to 
apply for a visa/study permit and a bank loan. This page also lists the semester start dates. 

 
Additional Information and Helpful Links 
 

• The International Student Centre provides many great benefits to students through their Soft-landing 
program, Multi-faith Space, VISA and work permit assistance and social events. Please visit their website 
for more information at www.uwindsor.ca/isc. 

• Residence Services offer many different housing and meal plan options. You need to apply in advance, so 
you are encouraged to visit their website early www.uwindsor.ca/residence. 

• The University of Windsor’s Student Alliance (UWSA) maintains links to information about off-campus 
housing.  You can visit their website at www.uwsa.ca. 

• Campus Recreation facilities as well as varsity and intramural sports. For more information, please visit 
their website at www.uwindsor.ca/athletics. 
 

For further information please email your respective department: 
 

• Engineering: mengprog@uwindsor.ca  
• Automotive: auto@uwindsor.ca  
• Management: management@uwindsor.ca  
• Applied Computing: macprogram@uwindsor.ca  
• Medical Biotechnology: tranum@uwindsor.ca  
• Actuarial Science: hlynka@uwindsor.ca  
• Applied Economics and Policy: jayrhee@uwindsor.ca  

 

www.uwindsor.ca/isc
www.uwindsor.ca/residence
www.uwsa.ca
http://www.uwindsor.ca/athletics
mailto:mengprog@uwindsor.ca


 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
2021 Spring, 2021 Fall and 2022 Winter Calendar Course Based Graduate Degrees 
 

 
Fee Schedule 
This document is provided for planning purposes only.  The exact fees you owe will be assessed each term after you register for courses and then 
posted to your financial account in UWinsite Student by December 1 for the Winter semester, May 1 for the Intersession/Summer semester and 
August 1 for the Fall semester. For additional information, please see the University of Windsor’s Cashiers’ Office website or ask.UWindsor.ca. 

 

Graduate Program Tuition Per Term  
Or Per Course 

Total Tuition 
Payable 

Master of Actuarial Science (MAS) (ACSM)   
  Tuition cost per term 
  Estimated fees per term (Incidentals) 
  Total estimated tuition & fees for 4 terms, 16 months 

$8,312.50 
$1,000.00 
$9,312.50 

$33,250.00 
$4,000.00 

$37,250.00 
Master of Applied Computing (MAC) (CAPM)   

  Tuition cost per term 
  Estimated fees per term (Incidentals) 

Total estimated tuition & fees for 4 terms, 16 months 

$8,312.50 
$1,690.00 

          $10,002.50 

$33,250.00 
$6,760.00 

$40,010.00 
Master of Applied Economics and Policy (MAEP) (ECOMAEP)   

  Tuition cost per term 
  Estimated fees per term (Incidentals) 

Total estimated tuition & fees for 4 terms, 16 months 

$8,062.50 
$1,000.00 
$9,062.50 

$32,250.00 
$4,000.00 

$36,250.00 
Master of Engineering  (All disciplines)*   

  Tuition cost per term (based on 2 courses per term) 
  Estimated fees per term (Incidentals) 
  Total estimated tuition & fees for 8 courses (4 terms),16 months 
  *Co-operative education fees (if admitted) 

$9,250.00 
$1,000.00 

$10,250.00 
+$565.00 

$37,000.00 
$4,000.00 

$41,000.00 
+$2,260.00 

Master of Management (MoM) (BUSMIF) (BUSMLS) (BUSMHM) (BUSMDA)   

  Tuition cost per term 
  Estimated fees per term (Incidentals) 

Total estimated tuition & fees for 4 terms, 16 months 
*Data Analytics Stream Lab Fee 

$9,375.00 
$1,000.00 

$10,375.00 
+$375.00 

$37,500.00 
$4,000.00 

$41,500.00 
+$1,500.00 

Master of Medical Biotechnology (MMB) (CHEMMB)   

  Tuition cost per term 
  Estimated fees per term (Incidentals) 

Total estimated tuition & fees for 4 terms, 16 months 

$8,312.50 
$1,250.00 
$9,562.50 

$33,250.00 
$5,000.00 

$38,250.00 
     
     

NOTES: 
– Tuition fees are based on the current year 
– All fees subject to change upon approval of the Board of Governors 
– Fees are mandatory and will vary term to term. 

 
 

    

 

Deposit Information  

Submission of a $4,000.00 deposit is required within 21 days of your date of admission to secure your place in your program. The deposit is 
applied to your program fees and is refundable only with adequate proof of a denied Student Visa. Refunds are issued in the student’s name 
and sent by mail to the Applicant address unless paid by electronic transfer in which case the refund will be reversed to the originating source. 
If you require a receipt of your deposit, please email the request to TUITDEP@uwindsor.ca.  
 

Learn more about fee payment options at www.uwindsor.ca/finance/student-accounts. 

 

 

https://www.uwindsor.ca/registrar/uwinsite-student
http://www.uwindsor.ca/finance/student-accounts
mailto:TUITDEP@uwindsor.ca
../../../../OneDrive%20-%20University%20of%20Windsor/Documents/www.uwindsor.ca/finance/student-accounts


Residence offers you the chance to be a part of a 
community that fosters an environment of personal growth 
while supporting your efforts to become an academically 
and socially responsible individual. Our focus in residence is 
life outside of the classroom and we make it easy for you to 
get involved! 

You can participate in events, work as a desk services staff, 
or serve on a residence committee.

Staff are on-call 24/7 and resident assistants (RAs) are here 
to help you make friends and become part of the UWindsor 
community. 

LIVING LEARNING COMMUNITIES
Live with students who share your academic program. 
This allows you to connect with your classmates, join them 

for studying, work on group assignments, or attend social events. 
Our current offerings include Engineering, Nursing and Science 
Communities.

CHOICE OF ROOMMATES
A preferred roommate can be requested. Both students 
must identify each other on their residence application. 

If a roommate is not specified, you will be matched based on 
preferences selected on your residence application.

RESIDENCE GUARANTEE
Accommodations are guaranteed for first-year students 
(coming directly from high school) who apply and submit 

a $475 deposit by the guarantee date (see website). After that date, 
you can still apply and room assignments are based on availability. 
Students may apply to residence before accepting their offer of 
admission to the University of Windsor, however, please see the 
Residence Licence and Meal Plan Agreement for details on the 
cancellation/withdrawal policy.

Note: An offer of residence does not constitute an offer of 
acceptance to an academic program.

SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS
A limited number of rooms are available to students who 
require special accommodations. We make every effort 

to place students in rooms that best meet their needs. For more 
information, please visit uwindsor.ca/residence

MEAL PLANS
No need to prepare meals or go grocery shopping. 
Residence students are required to choose a meal plan 
from a variety of options, with values ranging from $2,475 

- $2,835 per semester.  *You may use the meal plan to pay for food 
at all outlets on-campus as well as several nearby restaurants. For 
more information, please visit www.uwindsor.ca/food.

* Meal Plan rates are based on 2020-2021 and are subject to 
change for 2021-2022.

BOOKSTORE PLAN
For greater convenience, you can add a Bookstore 
Plan to your Student ID Card. The Bookstore Plan is an 

optional add-on to your Residence fees. For more information, 
please visit uwindsor.ca/residence

 
GENDER NEUTRAL OPTIONS
Residence offers different gender identity options 
and all-gender housing, which can be found on the 

residence application.

* Information on these pages are subject to change.

RESIDENCE IS SO MUCH MORE THAN JUST A PLACE TO LIVE

Welcome to 
Residence

WIFI 
INCLUDED

FURNITURE 
INCLUDED

RESIDENT 
ASSISTANTS

STEPS AWAY 
FROM CLASSES

SAFE & 
SECURE

Website:	 Phone:	 Email: 
uwindsor.ca/residence	 519-253-3000 ext. 3279	 resservices@uwindsor.ca

Campus  
Living!

SUPPORT 
SERVICES

CLOSE 
COMMUNITY

Possible 
friendships

700+24/7
Academic and 
personal help 
on hand



MACDONALD HALL $6,359-$7,636*

• Double and limited single rooms  
• Twin beds  
• Common bathrooms  
• Student lounges  
• Study rooms 
• Science & Engineering Living Learning Communities  
• First-year students (coming directly from high school) 

LAURIER HALL $7,636*

• Single rooms  
• Twin or double bed  
• Common bathrooms  
• Student lounges  
• Study rooms  
• Beyond first-year students  
• Home to the International Student Centre 

CARTIER HALL $7,316*

• Double rooms  
• Twin beds  
• Semi-private bathroom  
• Open atrium  
• Main floor student lounge  
• Study rooms  
• First-year students (coming directly from high school) 

ALUMNI HALL $8,396*

• Two-bedroom suites  
• Double beds 
• Kitchenette  
• Semi-private bathroom  
• Student lounges  
• Nursing & Engineering Living Learning Communities  
• Beyond & First-Year students (coming directly from high school)  
• The Bru convenience store 

15'-2" (4.6m)
10'-7" (3.2m)

Desk and
bookcase

Twin
Bed

Closet and
dresser

Mini
fridge

15'-2" (4.6m)
10'-7" (3.2m)

Desk and
bookcase

Closet and
dresser

Mini
fridge

12'-0" (3.7m)11'-5" (3.5m)

Desk and
bookcase

Closet with
dresser

Washroom

Twin
Bed

Mini
fridge

Wardrobe

Washroom

Double
Bed

Fridge

Desk 
and

chair
Dresser

Table
with two
chairs

12'-11" (3.9m)
8'-3" (2.5m)

* �Compulsory and non-refundable fees are included in residence fees. All fees are based on 2020-2021 and are subject to change for 2021-2022

Welcome 
Future Lancers!

FUN FACTS ABOUT LIVING IN RESIDENCE:

•	 Meet & live with people from all over the world 

•	 Get involved with our residents council or advisory boards 
and you have a say in what happens in residence — for both 
the fun stuff, like events, and our community standards

•	 Meet other people living the same experience as you!

•	 This may be the only time in your life where you get to live 
with hundreds of other people your age and experience the 
same fun and excitement of living on your own

•	 Student staff run lots of events, so there is always something to 
do and different ways to get involved

New this fall!   
All students will 

be assigned a 
single room.



Alumni	 Cartier	 Laurier	 MacDonald 

BUILDING / ROOM AMENITIES All 
Students

First  
Year

Beyond 
First Year

First  
Year

Access to front doors (Card Activated) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Air Conditioning ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Bed Size Double Twin *Twin/Double Twin

Bike/Hockey Equipment Room ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Bulletin Board in Room — ✓ ✓ ✓

Technology Package ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Elevators ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Fridge (In Room) Apt. Size Mini Mini Mini

Furniture ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Kitchen (Common) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Laundry Room ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Lounge ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Meal Plan ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Movie Theatre — — — ✓

R.A. (Resident Assistant) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Study Rooms ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Living-Learning Communities ✓ — — ✓
* Standard Twin or double bed depending on room 	 ✓ Included	 — Not Included

Experience life  
in Residence!

ALYSSA
I love being around people 
constantly. When I walk out into 
the hallway I am greeted by so 
many people and then I also 

can go to the lobby where I can interact 
with even more people. I also love the posi-
tive environment that we have on our floor, 
it feels like my home away from home 
where I can be myself and go to any of my 
floor mates for help. I love being involved 
in all the activities that residence puts on. 
It has truly made my experience so much 
better. Participating in all of these activities 
has allowed me to meet new people and 
further discover myself!

What do you enjoy most 
about living in residence?

EMILY
I enjoy the community and the 
RA’s. Because of the multiple 
residence events it is a great 
way to make friends and to feel 

less alone especially when you aren’t from 
Windsor. I would recommend residence 
to anybody, especially for first year. It’s 
a safe, supportive place to live when you 
have never lived alone before. It gives you 
the experience to begin adulthood, but with 
helpful outlets.

CALEB
I really liked being close to the 
meal plan food locations along 
with grocery stores such as 
Food Basics, Shoppers, etc. Be-

ing close to my classes allowed for me to go 
back to my room to study between classes, 
take a nap or grab a quick snack. I never 
worked out before coming to the university 
so having a close facility to do so was a 
great bonus and allowed me to go multiple 
times a week without excuses. Studying by 
myself got boring at times so being close to 
other students and resources helped a lot 
when exam seasons got tough. 

Benefits of living  
in residence
✓	 LIVE 
	 CLOSE: 
	 In the heart of 
	 campus

✓	 LIVE 
	 COMMUNITY: 
	 Lifetime 
	 friendships

✓	 LIVE 
	 CONVENIENCE: 
	 More time for 
	 campus life

✓	 LIVE VALUE 
	 (AFFORDABLE): 
	 All-in cost offers



After first year, you’re welcome to come back to the 
UWindsor Residence! 

Return to residence and you will be guaranteed a 
single room – and you can choose the room if you 

apply by the deadline date. You can apply to return 
to Residence every year you are a student at the 
University of Windsor!

For more information, visit uwindsor.ca/residence.

facebook.com/uwindsores

twitter.com/uwindsores

instagram.com/uwindsores
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Room 49, Vanier Hall, 
519. 253.3000, ext. 3279
uwindsor.ca/residence 
resservices@uwindsor.ca

HOW TO GET  
IN CONTACT:

WE WELCOME YOU BACK!

4 Macdonald Hall 5 Cartier Hall 6 Laurier Hall 7 Vanier Hall 8 Alumni Hall1 Welcome Centre 2 CAW Student Centre 3 St. Denis Centre & Forge Finess Centre



ENGLISH LANGUAGE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

The English Language Improvement Program (ELIP) is 
UWindsor’s pathway to meeting language requirements 

for entry to your academic program.

• A valid English language assessment score determines which ELIP level to take.
• Successful completion of ELIP 3 qualifies for entry to academic study.
• Each ELIP term is 12 weeks.

If you have an overall 
IELTS and writing band 
score of: 

- 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 + Begin 
your 

academic 
program

You will begin in level: Pre-Academic 
English

ELIP 1 ELIP 2 ELIP 3

# of ELIP terms you will 
need to complete before  
academic start:

Five/Four Three Two One

CONTACT US: applyesl@uwindsor.ca

+519.253.3000 x3425 or x3405

If you do not have an English language assessment score, we can conduct a placement test when you arrive.

LEARN MORE & REGISTER
www.uwindsor.ca/elip





Personal Details

GATE Registration Id CE21S26040383 Candidate Name JHILIK GANTAIT

Father Name ASIS GANTAIT Mother Name MAYA GANTAIT

Gender FEMALE DOB 09-04-1997

Nationality INDIAN Category GENERAL

Seat Allotment Details

Institute Name Academic Program
Allocated

Allocated Category Choice No. Round No. Group Id

National Institute of Technology Durgapur Environmental Science &
Technology

OPEN 6 4 G1

Sub Category List

Person with Disability No

Qualification Details

Qualifying Degree (For CCMT) Marks Details

Passing Status Passed

Passing Year 2020

Qualifying Degree Bachelor of Engineering/Technology (BE/B.Tech)

Qualifying discipline Name B.E./B.Tech. in Civil Engineering

Result Mode CGPA

CGPA Maximum Point Scale 10

Obtained CGPA 8.61

CGPA out of 10 8.61

Uploded Documents

Signature

Document for Proof of date of birth

Photo ID proof as per Govt. of India norms.

Mark sheet of Class XII

Grade/Mark sheets of qualifying examination for all semesters,if awaited then uptill pre-final semester

Degree/Provisional certificate/Course completion certificate

GATE score card

Remarks

Remarks --

Changes During Verification NONE

Document Verifying Officer

DR ARUP KUMAR MANDAL

Center Incharge

PROF NIRMAL BARAN HUI

No signature required, since it is a computer generated letter

Centralized Counselling for M.Tech/M.Arch/M.Plan Admissions
CCMT Counselling 2021

ONLINE DOCUMENT VERIFICATION CENTER:NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DURGAPUR
Round Number :4

Document Verification Date & Time:15-08-2021 13:41:46

Printed On 8/15/2021 1:41:50 PM Page No. 1





Université de Bourgogne, Centre Universitaire Condorcet 
International programme in VIsion & RoBOTics 

 

 

Université de Bourgogne - Centre Universitaire Condorcet 

VIBOT-MaIA International Programmes Administration 

720 Avenue de l’Europe, 71200 LE CREUSOT, France 

http://www.vibot.org/ 
 

Programme Admission 2021 - Annexe 
 

Le Creusot, 2 juillet 2021  
 
A qui de droit, 
 
Suite à la pandémie COVID-19, et au respect des mesures nationales et/ou universitaires en vigueur, il est 
demandé à Reetika GAUTAM, admis dans le programme Master Computer Vision, de planifier une arrivée 
suffisamment à l’avance, afin de prévoir le temps nécessaire à son installation dans un logement, à une 
éventuelle période de quarantaine, et aux diverses démarches administratives pour être présent(e) le 8 
septembre 2021 lors des « Induction Days » afin de procéder à son inscription administrative et participer aux 
sessions d’information pédagogiques et administratives.  
 
Salutations respectueuses,  
 
 
To whom this may concern,  
 
Given the COVID-19 pandemic, and taking into account the applicable national and/or university measures, 
Reetika GAUTAM, accepted in the Computer Vision Master course, is asked to plan an early arrival, 
foreseeing sufficient time to settle in the accommodation in Le Creusot, perform any quarantine period, if 
required, and carry out the required administrative action, in order to be present on 8 September 2021, at 
the “Induction Days” to deal with to his/her administrative registration and participate in the academic and 

administrative information session.  
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
Prof. David FOFI  Recipients / Destinataires : 
International Programmes Coordinator  Etudiant/ Student 
Computer Vision & Robotics   Services consulaires/ Consular services 
david.fofi@u-bourgogne.fr  Sponsors 
 

http://www.vibot.org/
mailto:david.fofi@u-bourgogne.fr
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